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STATE QF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

July 18, 1390 
GARREY CARRUTHERS 3 ' . POST OFFICE 8QX 2088 

GOVERNOR STATE i_AMO OFFICE BUlLOif 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 375 

15051 837-5300 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 
P. O. Box 215 
Cortez, Co. 81321 

Attention: Patrick B. Woosley 

Re: $7,500 Single Well Cash Bond ! 0)fjj 
A.P .A. Development Inc . , Principal' 
990' FSL and 500' FWL of Sec. 10, 
T-21-N, R-10-W, San Juan County ' 0 « 
Bond No. OCD-238 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves the above-
referenced single well plugging bond effective this date. 

Sincerely, 

WILLIAM J. L 
Director 

drl 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
Aztec, New Mexico 



OIL CC:,;;:;;-.. , N DIVISION C J C b " ^ 3 T ° • ~ "« 

'30 JUL 18 fin 8 58 
SINGLE WELL CASH BOND 

Know all men by these presents that ft.. P. A. DPVPI npTnon r Tn-- r 

( a n i n d i v i d u a l ) (a partnersnipI (a corporation organized 
in the State of Colorado w i t h i t s p r i n c i p a l o f f i c e at P.O. Box 215 

ne c i t y of Cortez , State of Colorado i n 
authorized to do business in the State of new Mexico) is held and f i r m l y bound to 

the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State of New Mexico (or i t s successor agency I in 
the sum of s 7 r 500.00 ( fipypn Thousand, F i v e Hundred D o l l a r o >' L a w £ u l - n o n * v o £ 

the United States. 

THE CONDITIONS UF THIS OBLIGATION ARE SUCH THAT: 

The above applicant/operator Jesires to d r i l l a w e l l or purchase or operate an 
e x i s t i n g w e l l , the depth of which does not exceed 10,000 f?ec, to 
prospect f o r and produce o i l , gas, or carbon dioxide resources on land owned by 
p r i v a t e i n d i v i d u a l s or the State of Hew Mexico, the p a r t i c u l a r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n and 
f l o t a g e l o c a t i o n uf said w e l l being as f o l l o w s ! 990 f e e t FSL and 500 f p p r FWT. 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ Z I Z I Z "̂ Section 10 , Township 
21N , Rang: 1 QW , NMPM. g a r i T , i 3 n County, Sew Mexico. 

The applicant has deposited on behalf of the D i v i s i o n S 7 > 500 • 00 , i n the manner 
indicated on the attachment to t h i s bond being the p r i n c i p a l sum intended to be 
secured. Applicant pledges t h i s sum aa a guarantee that i t t , i t s executors, assigns, 
heirs or administrators s h a l l plug the w e l l described above i f dry, or when abandoned, 
in accordance w i t h the rules and orders of the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State 
of New Mexico in such way a3 to confine the o i l , gas, and water i n the s t r a t a in which 
they are found, and to prevent same from escaping to other s t r a t a . I f the applicant 
does not PO prop»rly plug and abandon said w e l l upon order of the D i v i s i o n , the t o t a l 
sum of the bond s h a l l be f o r f e i t e d to the D i v i s i o n , and such amount as is necessary 
may be us-d to properly plug said w e l l . I f the p r i n c i p a l sum of t h i s bond i s Less 
than the a c t u a l cost incurred by the D i v i s i o n i n plugging said w e l l , the applicant, 
i t s successors, assigns, heir9 or administrators s h a i l be l i a b l e under the provisions 
of Section 70-2-38 HMSA (1978 ) of the O i l and Gas Act, and the D i v i s i o n may take 
a c t i o n , i n c l u d i n g the f i l i n g of legal proceedings, to recover any amounts expended 
over and above the p r i n c i p a l sum of the bond. 

NOW THEREFORE, i f the above applicant or i t s successors, assigns, h e i r s , or 
administrators or any of them s h a l l plug the above-described w e l l when dry or 
abandoned, in accordance wi t h the r u l e s , r e g u l a t i o n s , and orders of the D i v i s i o n , i n 
ati'-h. a manner as to confine the o i l , gas, and water in the s t r a t a in which they 
n a t u r a l l y occur, and to prevent them from escaping i n t o other s t r a t a , and f u r t h e r to 
clean up the surface l o c a t i o n of said w e i l , then t h e r e f o r e , t h i s o b l i g a t i o n s h a i l be 
n u l l and void and the p r i n c i p a l sum s h a l l be paid to th» applicant, or i t s successors, 
h e i r s , or a d m i n i s t r a t o r , otherwise i t s h a l l remain i n f u l l force and e f f e c t . 

A.P.A. TWpTnnmpnf Tnr . _ 

OPERATOR 

P . O . Box 215. C o r t e z r OO f m ? 1 _ 
Addreu 

R, </l/zJ> & / J A * /gr^ ay 
Signature 

— P r e s i d e n t 
Title 

(Mote: Principal J corr^rvtioa, li/lx raryiraianod here.} 



Form O & G CCD 
Adopted 6-1-86 

ASSIGNMENT QF CASH COLLATERAL DEPOSIT 

(Muat be a f e d e r a l l y - i n s u r e d bank, or savings i n s t i t u t i o n 
w i t h i n the State of New Mexico) 

Date June 28, 1990 

Pursuant to Section 70-2-14, NMSA (1978) , or successor p r o v i s i o n s , A.P.A. 
Development I n c . ^ { h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d to as "operator") of 

(address) has deposited w i t h the F i r s t P n Rny 91S r C r t g ^ l . , r n ^ l ^ 1 

N a t i o n a l BanR o r farmingqtftBme t 
.P.D.finy jViO,, Farmingrori, NN ̂7,499-0540..,. 

f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n ) , the sum of /.JUU.UU 
Deposit or savings account No. 

of state or n a t i o n a l banJt or savings association) of 
(address) (herein termed 

d o l l a r s i n C e r t i f i c a t e of 
30151?f' a 7 * Operator hereby assigns and conveys 

a l l r i g h t , t i t l e and i n t e r e a t i n ~ t h e "deposited sum t o the f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n i n t r u s t 
f o r the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n o f the Energy and Minerals Department or successor 
agency of the State of New Mexico. Operator and the f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n agree that as 
to the deposited sum or fund: 

a. The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n acquires by t h i s assignment the e n t i r e b e n e f i c i a l 
i n t e r e s t i n the fund, w i t h the r i g h t to order the tr u s t e e i n w r i t i n g to 
d i s t r i b u t e the fund t o persons determined by the d i v i s i o n to be e n t i t l e d 
t h e r e t o , i n c l u d i n g the D i v i s i o n i t s e l f , i n amounts determined by the D i v i s i o n , 
or to the operator upon sale or proper plugging of the w e l l covered by t h i s 
bond. 

b. Operator r e t a i n s no l e g a l or b e n e f i c i a l i n t e r e s t i n the fund and has only the 
r i g h t t o i n t e r e s t , i f any, thereon, and to re t u r n of the fund upon w r i t t e n order 
of the D i v i s i o n . 

c. The f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n agrees t h a t the fund may not be assigned, t r a n s f e r r e d , 
pledged or d i s t r i b u t e d except upon w r i t t e n order of the D i v i s i o n or a court of 
competent j u r i s d i c t i o n made i n a proceeding i n which the D i v i s i o n i s a party. 
The f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n waives a l l s t a t u t o r y or common law l i e n s or r i g h t s of 
s e t - o f f against the fund. 

Operator agrees t h a t the f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n may deduct from i n t e r e s t due operator 
any attorney fees incurred by the f i n a n c i a l i n s t i t u t i o n i f . claim or demand via w r i t , 
summons or other process a r i s i n g from operator's business/ I s made upon the f i n a n c i a l 
i n s t i t u t i o n . . FIHST W&IOiTAL B&NK, P A M U N O I X X I , ^-

Signature of Operator, 7 / 
Personally or by Authorized O f f i c e r 

P r e s i d e n t . A.P.A. Development I n c . 
T i t l e 

Signature of Authorized^ 
Fin a n c i a l I n s t i t u t i o n 

Loree Crabb 
Senior Vice President 
T i t l e 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO-
SAN JUAN 

COUNTY OF 

on this 28TH 

I s s . 

day of. JUNE , 19 90 , before me personally appeared 
a n d , to me known to be 

the person (persons) described Tn and who executed • the foregoing instrument and 
acknowledged t h a t they executed the same as t h e i r free act and deed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year i n t h i s 
c e r t i f i c a t e f i r s t above w r i t t e n . 

NOTARY PL'DLIC 



STA i E OF NEW MEXiCO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS July 11, 1990 
POST OFFiCE SOX ; ^S3 

S^ATE L A N D OFFiCE 3U!lClNG 
SANTA FE. NEW MEX CO S75C4 

:505i 827-5300 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 
P. O. Box 215 
Cortez, Colorado 81321 

Attention: Patrick B. Woosley 

Re: Assignment of Cash Collateral 

Dear Mr. "Woosley: 

I am in receipt of the Assignment of Cash Collateral which covers 
the Santa Fe Barbs SWD well. This is a reminder that before I can 
approve a bond for you a single well cash bond form must be 
completed and submitted to this office. I am enclosing a copy of 
this form for your convenience. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

for Plugging Bond 

DIANE RICHARDSON 
Administrator 
Bond Department 



A.P.A. DEVELOPMENT INC. 
P.O. BOX 215 

CORTEZ, COLORADO 81321 
:;v?s!o 

'L 5 flfl 9 33 

July 2, 1990 

O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

RE: Santa Fe Barbs SWDV 

Dear Sirs, 

Please find enclosed an assignment of cash 

c o l l a t e r a l deposit in the amount of $7,500.00 for 

the purpose of a plugging bond on the above 

mentioned well. Also find enclosed the application 

for authorization to inj e c t for the same. 

Sincerely, 

Patrick B, Woosley 
President A.P.A. Development Inc. 

cc: f i l e 

Enclosures 



. n» f f t i ' i t i t i r n v i ' i s C J I S T K i r j U T l O N 

S A N T A r e 1. 
F I L E I -— 
U . S . G . S . 

-— 

L A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R / 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAT10N COMMISSION 

3 O -G^r < - 3 Z D J J ^ 
i • i'-, ' - - i n i 
| ( . V | | , . M | l - l - f , ' , 

I it. Type ol Work 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

DRILL 
b. Type of Woll 

enu r ~ i C A J I I 
W C L L L A J W C L L I I 

DEEPEN P ] 

S I N S L C 
ZONC 

PLUG BACK O 

M U L T I P L C I I 
2 ONC I I 

2. Name ol Operator 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

' i A . I r i ' l l ' - l l . . ' I y | . . . o | | . , . , | - . , . 

»r*rc Q r, t [; 

7. tJull Aaf'inimil Norn.) 

8. I arm or L.our.u Name 

SANTA FE-BARBS 
9. W«U No. 

1 
3, Aridrciis ol Opcrutor 

501 Airport Drive, Suite 107» Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
10. I'loltJ uiid PooljOr Wll.icut 

Wildcat B^fr+J^ 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE O F H O L E S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

1 ̂ -1 A " Q-R/ft'' to.-*, pnn 

7" on * Rfinn innn (p 

.Operator proposes to d r i l l an Entrada Test to the depth of 5800*. 

Completion w i l l be determined from Logs. A Series 900(3000 psi WP) Blowout Preventor 

w i l l be used during d r i l l i n g operations below Surface Pipe. -

fx. 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M S I ' W O W S A l 13 TO OCC PCM 0 » » L U G M C I , « I V K O A T * 
T I V C ZOMC. t l V C BLOWOUT PMCVCMTCM M M R A M , t r A N T . 

-SEP ? •:-
CiL c; " 

M C S C N T r a o e u c T i v c * o « c A M D PJIOPOSCO NCW M O O U C -

I hereby certify that th* Information abova ia tru« and coaoptet* to tha baat of my knowladga and b«Uaf. 

TUU D r i l l i n g Fnrpman Signed, not. q;A/7R 

fT*i« tOace tut Stale lieef g 

CONDITIONS O r APPROVAL., I * ANVl V 

DEPUTY -'2 ; 
P A T K . 

r>5 »2DCC / 1 Dome / 1 Filon / 1 SFPACRR / 1 Trend / 1 Oil Dev.' of Texas / 1 File 



>V_._,_, L - U k - M n O i i A ; . L V A c i < L . / \ u ^ 1 J . . J 1 C A 1 1 U H P L A I 

A l l ( l l e l a n c e t m u l l bo f rom the o u t e r buundc.no> o l l h t b e e l l o n , 

L l l n c t i v a i•!-f• 'j 

O p u r u i o f 

JPQflE PgTRQ EOTM CQRTORAT 
Un i t I .o tU ' f 

M 10 

L'J'JM'J 

T o w n . h i p 

21N 

-SANTA FE-BAfflffi, 

A c t u a l f ' o o i a i j o L o c a t i o n o l V /o l l i 

9 9 0 fogt f rom tho S o U t h 

low 

Wol l I I n . 

1 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 

lino and goo feet, f rom tho West I Inc-
Ground L p v a l £ l a v . 

61401; 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

ENTRADA 

P o o l 

WILDCAT 

D u d l c a t e d A c r o a a e i 

ho 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to thc well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both us to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of al! ownera been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes _ ] No If answer is "yea',' type of consolidation ; ; 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if nprongary ^ [ 

No allowable wil l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

t--

Sec 
10 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the informotlon con* 

toinod herein Is true ond complete to tho 

beef oi my knowledge and belief. 

<£rs /u ^ t ^ ^ w ^ v y ^ — ^ 

Nam« H. D.jjflollingsworth 

P o s i t i o n 

Company 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 
D a t a 

9A/78 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on thi$ plat woi plotted from field 

notes of actual survey* made by me or 

under my supervision, and that th* same 

/* true and correct to thm beet of my 

knowledge and belief. 

i * 0 . t i ^ ^ M l ^ i « 4 0 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

1000 flIO BRAZOS ROAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

ISOS) 334-6178 

September 12, 1978 

Mr. H. D. Hollingsworth 
Dome Petroleum Corporation 
501 Airport Drive, Suite 107 
Farmington, New Mexico 87̂ 01 

Re: Dome Petroleum Corporation 
Santa Fe Barbs #\ 
M-10-21N-10W 

Dear Mr. Hollingsworth: 

We are returning the acreage dedication plats for the above 
weil. Please complete the form as indicated by the red marks 
and underscoring. 

If you have any questions, please call this office. 

Yours truly, 

Frank T. Chavez 
Deputy Inspector 

Enclosures 

FTC:no 



o r C O P I C S s e c t I vco u 
D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 1 
F I L E / 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Fotm C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
El lecl lve 1-1-65 

i a . I n d i c a t e T y p * o l L e a s e 

S'Qf Q Fag, [x] 
5. S l a t * OU & G a s L e a s * N o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
NOT USC T H I S FOAM F O * PROPOSALS TO OK I L L OR TO OCCPCN OR PLUS SACK TO A O IFFCRC 

U3C " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P C R M I T - ' * (FORM C - 1 0 1 ) FOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ! 
MT R C S C R V O I R . 

>IL SAS I I 
VCLL L _ J W C L L I 1 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Name o l Operator 

Dome'Petroleum Corp. 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Santa Fe-Barbs 
3. Address ol Operator 

501 Air p o r t Drive, Suite 107, Farmington, N.M. 87401 
9. Well No. 

1 
4. Location o l WeU 

UNIT LCTTCR . M 990 FROM TH. S o u t h 500 „ „ r R 0 M 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Wildcat-Entrada 

West , L I N C , SCCTION . 10 . T O W N S H I P . 21N 10W 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF. RT, CR, ete.) 

6404* GR. 
12. County 

San Juan 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M R C M C O I A L WORK | 

T C M P O R A R I L Y ASANOON | 

P U L L OR A L T C R C A S I N S | 

PLUS AND ASANOON 

CMANfiC P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

R C M C O U U WOKK 

COMMCNCC DR I L L INC O F H » . 

• A L T E R I N G CASING 

PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT 

CASING T E S T ANO C E M E N T JQJt j 

oTMEN Spud & Set Surface 

• 
• 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1 t"03. 

10/9/78 - Spudded 13 3/8" hole at 5:00 P.M. 10/9/78 

- Ran 4 j o i n t s (185') 9 5/8" O.D., 32.3#, H-40, ST&C Casing. 

Set at 197' KB. Cemented wi t h 200 sx Class "B" Cement wit h 
3% CaCl. Plug down at 1:15 A.M. 10/10/78. Circulated cement. 

\ 

IB. 1 hereby cer t i fy that the-Information aboue is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and bel ief . 

T | T L E Operations Manager 

Original Sigr.3d by A. R. Ker.drick 
A p e n O V C D » v . 

T 1 T L C SUPERVISOR C I S T . # J 

10-19-78 

2 ^ 
C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 



D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E ( 
F I L E / 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Elfectlve 1-1-65 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(OO MOT USC T H I S F O R M r o m PROPOSALS T O D R I L L O R T O OCCPCN OR PLUS S A O TO A D I F F C R C N T RCSCRVOIR . 

USC " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P C R M I T _ " (FORM C - I O I I TOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ) 

OIL r—j 
W E L L I | 

2. Name of Operator 

S A , I — | 
W C L L I I OTHCR- W a t e r Disposal Well 

Dome Petroleum Corporation 

Sa. I n d l c a t s T y p * o l L e a s e 

Stats [_3 F # , Q 
5. S ta te O U & Gas L e a s e No . 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Santa Fe-Barbs 
3 . A d d r e s s o l Opera to r 

501 A i r p o r t Drive, Suite 107, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
9. Well No. 

1 
4 . L o c a t i o n of We l l 

UNIT L E T T E R . M 990 . r C C T FR OM THC . South 500 
10. Fie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Wildca t -En t rada 

West L I N C , SCCTION . 10 
, T O W N S H I P . 

2 IN 10W 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

6404 GR 
12. C o u n t y 

San Juan 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

PC R FORM R C M C O I A L WORK j 

T C M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON j 

P U L L OR ALTCR CASINO | 

PLUG ANO ASANOON 

C HANGC PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R C M C O I A L WORK 

CO 

CAS 

• 
M M E N C E D R I L L I N G OPNS. | 

S1H« T E S T ANO C E M E N T JOS j 

OTHER P roduc t i on Casing 

A LT EAINS CASINO 

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

• 
• 

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates* including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E C R U L E 1 1 0 3 . 

10/23/78 Ran 5607", 134 j o i n t s , 7", 20# & 23//, K-55, R-3, ST7C casing, set at,-. 
5607' KB. Cemented f i r s t stage w/430 sx 65/35 pozmis w/6% gel, 10// 
Gilsonite/sk. Followed w/100 sx Class B w/10% s a l t . Plug down at 
10:40 am 10/23/78. Opened DV t o o l at 3876' and circulated "4 hours." 
Cemented second stage w/360 sx 65/35 pozmix w/6% gel, 10// g i l s o n i t e 
per sack, followed w/50 sx Class B w/10% s a l t . Plug down at 3:45 pm 
10/23/78. Circulated cement on both stages 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y : 



y 
SUBJECT: SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL ORDER NO. SWD-213 

THE APPLICATION OF DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
FOR A SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 
OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Under the provisions of Rule 701 (C), Dome Petroleum Corporation made 
application to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division on November 20, 1978, 
for permission to complete for s a l t water disposal i t s Santa Fe-Barbs Well No. 
1 located i n Unit M of Section 10, Township 21 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The Division Director f i n d s : 

(1) That application has been duly f i l e d under the provisions of 
Rule 701 (C) of the Division Rules and Regulations; 

(2) That satisfactory information has been provided that a l l offset 
operators and surface owners have been duly n o t i f i e d ; and 

(3) That the applicant has presented satisfactory evidence that 
a l l requirements prescribed i n Rule 701 (C) w i l l be met. 

(4) That no objections have been received w i t h i n the waiting period 
prescribed by said r u l e . 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

That the applicant herein, Dome Petroleum Corporation, i s hereby 
authorized to complete i t s Santa Fe-Barbs Well No. 1 located i n Unit M of 
Section 10, Township 21 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, San Juan County, 
New Mexico, i n such a manner as to permit the i n j e c t i o n of sa l t water f o r 
disposal purposes i n t o the Entrada formation at approximately 5428 feet to 
approximately 5600 feet through 3 1/2 inch p l a s t i c lined tubing set i n a 
packer located at approximately 5350 f e e t . 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: 

That the operator s h a l l take a l l steps necessary to ensure that the 
injected water enters only the proposed i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and i s not 
permitted to escape to other formations or onto the surface. 

That the casing-tubing annulus s h a l l be loaded with an in e r t f l u i d and 
equipped w i t h a pressure gauge at the surface or l e f t open to the atmosphere 
to f a c i l i t a t e detection of leakage i n the casing, tubing, or packer. 

That i n j e c t i o n pressure s h a l l not exceed 1080 pounds per square inch 
as measured at the surface. 

That the operator s h a l l n o t i f y the supervisor of the Division's 
Aztec D i s t r i c t Office before i n j e c t i o n i s cotnmenced through said w e l l ; 

That the operator s h a l l immediately n o t i f y the Supervisor of the 
Division's Aztec o f f i c e of the f a i l u r e of the tubing, casing or packer i n 
said w e l l 0 r the leakage of water from or around said well and shall take 
such, steps as may be timely or necessary to correct such f a i l u r e or leakage. 



-2-

PROVIDED FURTHER: That j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s hereby retained 
by the Division f o r such further order or orders as may seem necessary 
or convenient f o r the prevention of waste and/or protection of cor r e l a t i v e 
r i g h t s ; upon f a i l u r e of applicant to comply with any requirement of t h i s 
order a f t e r notice and hearing, the Division may terminate the authority 
hereby granted i n the in t e r e s t of conservation. That applicant s h a l l submit 
montly reports of the disposal operations i n accordance with Rule 704 and 1120 
of the Commission Rules and Regulations. 

APPROVED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on t h i s 8th day of December, 1978. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JOE D. RAMEY 
Division Director 

SEAL 



1/ 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

V.S RESIDENT 1600 BROADWAY ( 3 O £ ™ 

SUITB 1500, COLORADO STATE B A N K BLDG. 

1600 BROADWAY 

DENVER, COLORADO 80202 

TABULATION OF DEVIATION TEST 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. „ -> /„ f O 

SANTA FE - BARBS #1 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

DEVIATION DEPTH 

1° 210 
_ o 
1 464 
1 1/4 715 
1° 1254 
2° 1553 
1 2020 
3/4 2686 
1 3130 
1 3632 
1° 4157 
1° 5188 
3 / 4 ° 5429 

AFFIDAVIT 

This i s to c e r t i f y that the above deviation tests are 
correct to the best of my knowledge. 

H . D . HOLLJJJfeSWORTH 
DRILLING FOREMAN 
DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Subscribed and sworn before me t h i s day, the /'*/ th 
day of August, 1979, of August, 1979. /-\ 

y> Notary Public 

My commission expires '~/^70^r' /<P, ^9<FC> 

/-•• 



$'f&&\. ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT ^ZM/ 
V* OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC (DISTRICT OFFICE / 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE {k&r*U fi, J?R 

RE: Proposed MC 

1000 mo BPAZOS 

AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 
IM31 334-617E 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL~ 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX~ 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined t h e a p p l i c a t i o n da ted / f r \ a s ~ c . L { f ? f f ' 

for the ( ) . ,„ . P<,U C , o S * * K \ C . \F*L Lee,, * f / V Tp - A/-/l>U 
O p e r a t o r Lease aridVWel1 No. U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

loo 

M 

r IncC -A> 4 ^ 
1 

J ' u O r t / u (5 " \ , J z u l r i c j , , / v < L~<- " / t O f f - O 
/ 1 

-Qyr r ~f" 
H / / 

J v7 / 

Yours t r u l y , 

0 ir 



/ 

H-. OF c s » l l RlCClvco | [_£ 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E / 
F I L E / 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersede! Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-65 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
loo MOT use T H I S r o n u r a n P R O P O S A L S TO D R I L L OR TO OCCPCN OR P L U C SACK TO A O I F F C R C H T R C S C R V O I R 

USC " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P C R M I T IFORM C - l 01 I r OR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ! » " »»»>» i» . 

i a . Indicate Typ* ol Lease 

Stat. Q ] Foe [X 

S. State OU & Gas Lease No. 

O I L | I C A S r — i 
W C L L I I W C L L I I 

Name of Operator 

7. Unit Aqreement Name 

WATER DISPOSAL WELL 

DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

SANTA FE BARBS 
3. Address o l Operator 

501 Ai r p o r t Drive. Suite 107. Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

9. Well No. 

1 
4. Location o l Well 

UNIT LCTTCR M 

THCWESJL 

9_9JJ FCCT FROM THC S O U T H 

, LINC, SCCTION 1 0 TOWNSHIP 2 1 N 

500 . FCCT FR OK 

10. Fie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

WILDCAT-ENTRADA 

10W 

\ 5 . Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

6404 GR 

12. County 

SAN JUAN 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PCRFORM R C M C O I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ASANOON 

PULL OR A L T E R CASINO 

• 

• 

PLUG ANO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N S O P N S , 

CASINC T E S T AND C E M E N T JQA 

A L T E R I N G CASING | | 

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT ( | 

OTHER INITIAL WATER DISPOSAL 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E I T 0 3 , 

I n j e c t i o n of produced water was i n i t i a t e d i n t o t h i s w e l l on August 24, 1979. 

18. I hereby cer t i fy that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SICNCO <=£4&t&*Z/A- ,.t ^ ^ ' ^ ' ^ 7 ^ ' ' 

" n . TTPT T TnK^PTfT 
TITLE DRILLING FOREMAN September 5, 1979 

> ^ t_. 

APPROVED" I T T I T L E S U P E W N r W n ' C T O I P T J f * OATE 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y : 



DOME PETROLEUM CORE 
2900 DOME TOWER 

1625 BROADWAY TELEPHONE 
10^5 BROADWAY (303)620-3000 

DENVER, COLORADO 80202 

F e b r u a r y 24, 1982 

Joe D. Ramey 
Secreatry Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe New Mexico 87501 

Re: Application f o r Salt 
Water Disposal 
Leggs F i e l d 

F i l e : WF 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s our application f o r s a l t water disposal i n 
the Leggs f i e l d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

M. Chc^ran 
S r . R e s e r v o i r E n g i n e e r 

MC: j p 

A t t c h . 

cc: Frank Chavez 
D i s t r i c e Office f o r 
NW Mew Mexico 

Chaco Culture National 
H i s t o r i c a l Park 
Broomfield, New Mexico 

Bureau of Indian A f f a i r s 
Windowrock Arizona 



DOME PETROLEUM CORE 
2900 DOME TOWER 

1625 BROADWAY , i n i S P " ^ 
(303) 620-3000 

DENVER, COLORADO 80202 

February-24, 1982 

Joe D. Ramey 
Secreatry Director 
New exico Oil Conservation 
Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe New Mexico 87501 

Re: Application for Salt 
Water Disposal 
Leggs Field 

F i l e : WF 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s our application for salt water disposal in 
the Leggs f i e l d . 

MC:jp 

Attch. 

cc: Frank Chavez 
D i s t r i c e Office for 
NW New Mexico 

Chaco Culture National 
H i s t o r i c a l Park 
Broomfield, New Mexico 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

M. Choran 
Sr. Reservoir Engineer 

Bureau of Indian A f f a i r s 
Windowrock Arizona 



ITEM I - IV 

On Form 

ITEM V 

Map 1 

ITEM VI 

•Only the subject w e l l Santa Fe Barbs #1 is i n area of 

review. Data on t h i s w e l l i s indicated i n part I I I 

except w e l l was spudded 10-14-78. 

ITEM V I I 

1. Average i n j e c t i o n rate 10,000 Bbl/D maximum rate 

12,000 Bbl/D. 

2. The system i s open. 

3. Average i n j e c t i o n 

i n j e c t i o n pressure 

4. Attached i s water analysis of Leggs #1. The 

disposal zone has a water s a l i n i t y of 1600 ppm the 

water to be disposed has a s a l i n i t y of 8670 ppm. 

Both c l a s s i f y as drinking water source. 

5. We determine water q u a l i t y of Gallup zone by log 

i n t e r p r e t a t i o n . The logs on the Barbs No. 1 well 

indicates a good Gallup sand development f i e l d . 

Density porosity i s 18-20% and the deep induction 
2 

r e s i s t i v i t y i s 25-30 ohm m /m for the i n t e r v a l 3316-

3334' . The SP curve i s reversing i n t h i s i n t e r v a l . 

pressure i s 750 psia maximum 

1000 psia. 



ITEM IX 

Perforate and acidize 

ITEM X 

Logs have been sent 

ITEM XI 

No fresh water producing well within one mile 

ITEM XII 

By classification the Gallup classifies as a drinking 
water source. But the injection fluid also classifies as 
a drinking water source. The Gallup is not connected by 
faluts to any other zones. 

ITEM XIII 

Attached i s proof of notice published in the Farmington 
Daily Times February 1, 1982. 



This occurs when the formation water is fresher than 

the mud f i l t r a t e . Rmf was .99 at 58°F (which i s 

approximately 7700 ppm). Maximum recorded 

temperature during logging was 130°F. Assuming 60°F 

at the surface the temperature gradient in (130-

60°F) - 5600' = .0125°F/ft. The BHT at 33201 should 

be 102°F. Rmf at 102°F i s .58. Rmfeq = .85 (Rmf) = 

.49 (using chart Gen-9) . Using chart SP - 1 from 

Schlumberger chart book, ignoring bed thickness 

effect, and using SP = +15 then Rmfeq/Rwe = .55. I t 

follows that Rwe = = .89. Using chart SP - 2 

then Rw = 2.3. This equivalent to 1600 ppm 

s a l i n i t y . 

ITEM V I I I 

Data pertaining to planned injection at Leggs Field 

Litholoqic Detail: Sandstone, white to tan, medium 

sorting, angular, trace aragonic & calcite 

Geologic Name; Dakota Sandstone 

Thickness; 230 feet 

Depth to Top; 4170 feet 

Depth to Bottom; 4400 feet 

Underground drinking water source underlying Dakota 

Morrison Formation - top 4490 

Drinking water sources overlying Dakota 

Gallup S.S. - bottom 3650 

. Menefee - 1810 

C l i f f house - 1360 



ITEM X I I I 

NOTICE , 
Dome Petroleum Corp. proposes .to J 

clunge zones in an injeclen well at San- • i 
ta Fe Leges Field to fewer injection 
pressure. The well is located 990' FSL. 
500' FWL. Section 10. Township 21N. 
Ranee 10W San Juan County. New Mex­
ico. The change of rones will be from 
the Entrada Formation at a depth of 
5516'-5595' to the Gallup Formation at 
3 0>pthof3000'-3400'. 

Maximum injection rate will' be 
12.000 BBL. ot water/day with a max­
imum iniecten pressure of 1000 PSI. -

Interested parties must file objec­
tions or requests for hearing with the 
Oil Conservation Division. P.O. Box 
2088. Santa Fe. New Mexico. 87501.. 
within 15 days. 

Legal No. 10855 published in the 
Farmington Daily Times. Farmington. 
New Meiico on Monday, February 1, 
1982. 



» ! • •« U H i O W ( | K M O N l i 
M N I 4 f | fttWMIX.UOjt 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

I I . 

I I I . 

I V . 

V I , 

V I I , 

V I I I . 

I X . 

X. 

XI . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: D 'Jecond.-irv Recovery D P r o n s u r e Maintenance 0 i •-i 1 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r o d m i n i u t r a t i vo approva l? Q«j>e:» f~] no 

• Dome Petroleum Corp. Operator: 

Aadress: 2900 Dome Tower, 1625 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80202 

Contact pa r ty : M u r r a y C h o r a n Phone: ( 3 0 3 ) 6 2 0 - 3 3 4 1 

Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of th i s form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may h« attached i f necessary. 

Is t h i s an expansion of an ex i s t i n q project? 0 yes 1 } no 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project SWD 213 

Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n well with a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

Attach a tabulation of data on a l l wells of public record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data shall include a description of each 
-well's type', construction, date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum da i l y rate and volume of f l u i d s to be injected; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and compatibility with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or wi t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , attach a chemical analvsis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . 

Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thicknsss, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or l'ess) overlying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed stimulation program, i f any. 

Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, 
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.) 

( I f w ell logs have been f i l e d 

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
available and producing) w i t h i n one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or disposal well showing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

Applicants for disposal wells must make an af f i r m a t i v e statement that they have 
examined available geologic and engineering data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. 

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the information submitted with t h i s application i s true and correct 
to.the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 
Name: Murray Choran Title Sr. Reservoir Engineer 

S ig n a tu re :" Oato: Jan. 26, 1982 

I f the information required under Sect i ons—-VT , V I I I , X, and XI above has been previously 
submitted, i t need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the earlier submittal. a p p l i c a t i o n f o r s a l t water d i s p o s a l 

I I I C T P. i T r 
?T'.'D 213- November 7. 1978 

f ; r i r* t n n ' a n n n n o r o n v r n t \ rt n t - r> f ~ n w a n o r c \ c \ \ i x n t h n " : a c - \ r \ r r L r \ r t r v t " n f l w \ c \ r . n 



unn L-1U8 si d e 2 

a i . w t l l DATA 

A. The following well data muat he 9uhmitted for ertch i n j e c t i o n well covered by thi a appUcntion. 
The data muat be both in tal>uljr and schci.-it ic form nnd ahall include: 

(1) Leaae nnme; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; nnd footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the section. 

(2) Each cosing s t r i n g used with i t a size, s e t t i n g depth, aacka of cement ur.ed, hole 
s i r e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including i t s size, l i n i n g materinl, ond 
se t t i n g depth. 

(U) The name, model, and se t t i n g depth of the packer used or a description of any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

Di v i s i o n O i s t r i c t 'offices hnve supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models for t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l wells may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

B. The following must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be. addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses for additional wells need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

- (1)_ The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f applicable, the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s perforated or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the well was d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the well. 

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
bridge plugs used to seal o f f such perforations. 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by 
c e r t i f i e d or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well 
i s to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well l o c a t i o n . 

Where an application i s subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was 
published i n the county i n which the well i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; with the exact location of single 
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells: 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a notation that interested p a r t i e s must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any objections or requests for hearing 
of administrative applications w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s application was 
mailed to them. 



Dome Petroleum Corp Santa Fe Barbs 
OTLNAlUli LEASE 

1 990 FSL and 550 FWL 10 21N 10W 
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE 

Schemata c Tobular Data 

Surface Casino 

Size 9 5/8 

197 
Cemented with 200 

sx, 

TOC feet , determined by c i r c u l a t i o n 

Hole s ize 13 1 / 4 " 

Intermediote Casing 

S i 2 e " Cemented with 

TOC feet determined by 

Hole size 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 7 

TOC 

sx, 

Cemented with 940 

5595 
sx. 

Hole size 

Total depth 

f ee t determined by c i r c u l a t i o n 

8 3 / 4 " • 

5 6 0 7 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

3 3 1 6 f e e t to 3334 f e e t 

(pe r fo ra ted or open-hole~ ind ica te which) 

Tubing siz-e 3 1 /2 l i n e d w i t h P l a s t i c set i n a 
(mater ia lJ 

B a k e r FA packer a t 3266 feet-
(brand and model) 

(or describe any other casing-tubing s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n formation G a l l u p 

2. Name of Fiel d or Pool ( i f applicable) LeggS 

3. Is t h i s a new well d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes /X7 No 

I f no, for what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y , d r i l l e d ? 

As an Entrada o i l producer ' 

Has 
and 

the wel l ever been pe r fo ra ted 
give plugging d e t a i l (sacks o f 

i n any other zone(s)? L i s t a l l such per fora ted i n t e r v a l s 
cement or bridne p luq(s ) used) 

5566-5595 w i l l s t i l l be used as water d i sposa l zone 

i f necessary 

Give 
t h i s 

the depth to and name of any 
area. 

ove r ly ing and/or under ly ing o i l or gas zones (pools) i n 

O v e r l y i n g o i l i s Mesa Verde; U n d e r l y i n g o i l i s 

Entrada 



DOME PETROLEUM CORE 
2900 DOME TOWER 

1625 BROADWAY 

DENVER, COLORADO 80202 

TELEPHONE 
(303) 620-3000 

A u g u s t 16 , 1983 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 17) r-o-2.1 - / 0 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Secretary Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Mr. Director: 

Dome i s here responding to the Energy and Minerals Department 
l e t t e r dated July 18, 1983, regarding surface pressure 
l i m i t a t i o n i n the Santa Fe Barbs #1 SWD w e l l . 

Dome had experienced a similar problem i n i t s Snake Eyes Entrada 
Pool. A commission order permitting disposal of produced water 
i n t o two zones was approved July 1983. Early indications are 
that t h i s disposal method has allowed Dome to safely dispose of 
increased volumes of saltwater while increasing o i l production 
to maximum e f f i c i e n t rates as well as reducing surface pressures 
much below e a r l i e r l e v e l s . 

Dome i s hopeful that a permanent solution to the SWD problem at 
Leggs Entrada Pool w i l l be forthcoming since there i s 
approximately 100 BOPD shut-in due to lack of SWD capacity. 

I t has been two weeks since the Snake Eyes Entrada SWD work was 
completed. We are continuing to monitor t h i s work and w i l l 
formalize a proposal to do likewise i n the Santa Fe Barbs #1 
wel l as soon as adequate i n j e c t i o n h i s t o r y has been accumulated. 

Dome wishes to follow the recommendation put f o r t h i n the July 
18, 1983 l e t t e r u n t i l such permanent solu t i o n i s found. Dome is 
here applying f o r administrative permission to dispose of 

E6EIVE 
AUG 1 8 1983 

OIL CON. DIV. 
DIST. 3 

i 



Page 2 
New Mexico Oil.Conservation Commission 
August 16, 1983 

saltwater i n t o the Entrada zone at 1300 psi i n the Santa Fe 
Barbs #1 well as had occurred in the past. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l (303) 620-3160. 

Sincerely, 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

L. A. Jerikins 
Sr. Reservoir Engineer 

CON. DIV. 
DIST. 3 

LAJ/vp 

cc: TjnarTes Gnolson, Aztec D i s t r i c t Office 
H. D. Hollingsworth, Dome, Farmington 
Bob Kelley, Dome, Denver 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

TONEY ANAYA 1000 BIO BPA20S ROAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

I505I 334-6178 
GOVERNOR 

J u l y 18, 1983 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 
1625 Broadway Su i t e 2900 
Denver, CO 80 202 

Re: Santa Fe Barbs #1 %M*^^^N!10W';> 

Gentlemen: 

NMOCD monthly p r o d u c t i o n r e p o r t (form C-115) shows s a l t water 
i s being disposed o f i n t o the referenced w e l l at 1300 PSI. 
As you are aware the pressure l i m i t i s 1080 PSI. I am aware 
t h a t your a p p l i c a t i o n t o i n j e c t i n t o the Gallup Formation 
was denied. I t i s my recommendation t h a t you apply w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r f o r a pressure l i m i t increase t o 1300 PSI. 

I f you have any qu e s t i o n s , please c a l l . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Charles Gholson 
Deputy O i l & Gas Inspector 

CG/ca 

cc: Dick Stamets 
P r e n t i s s C h i l d s 
J u d i t h Montoya, I n j . C o n t r o l Coordinator, Santa Fe 
Reading f i l e 

--Well f i l e 
H. D. H o l l i n g s w o r t h , Dome Petroleum Corp., Farmington 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
/ Z - e Z & T i DISTRICT 

V 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC ^ 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for thei^W, /4Ak/s,„.v./kgj, ^npfc^Qc, Scr-rf^/ rf-/P-*{(V'/O' 
Operator / Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours very truly, 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 
TONEY ANAYA 

GOVERNOR 
1000 RIO BRAZOS R0A0 

AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 
IS05) 334-6178 

J u l y 18, 1983 

Dome Petroleum Corp . 
1625 Broadway S u i t e 2900 
Denver, CO 80 202 

Re: Santa Fe Barbs #1 *M^l0^£l^:L#W^> 

Gentlemen: 

NMOCD monthly p r o d u c t i o n r e p o r t (form C--115) shows s a l t water 
i s being disposed o f i n t o the referenced w e l l at 1300 PSI. 
As you are aware the pressure l i m i t i s 1080 PSI. I am aware 
t h a t your a p p l i c a t i o n t o i n j e c t i n t o the Gallup Formation 
was denied. I t i s my recommendation t h a t you apply w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r f o r a pressure l i m i t increase t o 1300 PSI. 

I f you have any qu e s t i o n s , please c a l l . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Charles Gholson 
Deputy O i l & Gas Inspector 

CG/ca 

cc: Dick Stamets-
P r e n t i s s C h i l d s 
J u d i t h Montoya, I n j . 
Reading f i l e 

^Well f i l e 
H. D. H o l l i n g s w o r t h , 

C o n t r o l Coordinator, Santa Fe 

Dome Petroleum Corp., Farmington 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
/&* ,r '$^ 'j DISTRICT 
7 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE //" > 7- 7*3 
RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC f 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated__ 

Operator / Lease and Well N o . U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very t r u l y , 



P. O. Box 2794 
Caspar, Wyoming 

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 
nt»?PATnp Dome Petroleum m r g March 22. 1978 LAB N0_J2£fiJ25=I 
WELL wn- Santa Fe Levers No. 1 LOCATION '' 
FIELD ; FORMATION 
COUNTY : . INTERVAL 
STATE N e w M e x i - C ° SAMPLE FROM 

REMARKS 4 pnKPT.ngTnMS' Sample submitted by Core Lab-Farmington. 

- Cariopt rug/1 

Sodium . . . . . . 2843 
Potusinm - - - - -' 29 
Lithium . . . . . . 
C«Jritr=i . . . . . . . §6_ 
Magnesium . . . . . 
Iron - - - - - - - ZL. 

ToU] CUtionj . . . 

Too] diuolved tolidt, rag/1 . . . . 
NaCl equivxleat, mg/1 - - - -
Observed pH . . . . . . . . . 

mcq/1 
123.65 

0.74 

3.29 
0.99 

128.67 

Anions 

Sulfate 4 6 6 0 

Chloride • 700 
Carbonate 2 4 

Bicarbonate . . . . . 683 
Hydroxide . . . . -
Hydrogen aulfide . . . present 

Total Anion* - - - -

Specific resistance <§ 6S*F.: 
Ob*erred . . . . ° ' 9 6 

Calculated . . . . 1 ' 0 S 

m«q/l 

96.93 
19.74 

0.80 
11.20 

128.67 

8670 
6203 

~8~7T 
ohxa-mcters 

Na 

Ca 

Mg 

Fe 

W A T E R ANALYSIS P A T T E R N 

Scale 
Sample above described MEQ per Unit 

HCOs 

S O . 

CO 3 

Cl 50 Na 

Ca 

5 Mg 

Fe 

Hit 

Cl 

H C 0 3 

S 0 4 

C O , 

(N« ™lu< ia ikm ptpht Indudn Nc. K. mi U) 
KOTI: V f / 1 =MaUcTimi per liter Mrq/1 = Millirrmm *quW«Jcnti per lirtr 

t « d i u a ehlorid« *qur»»lent=by DimLrp ft Hr»li>or»» ciVruUoon from e n p n a u MAR 2 7 1978 



aeept _ 
_ duc t« l ! jUTION 

SANTA F t 

P I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T OR 

5 

I 
2£ 

Fbrm C - i O i 
HevlaAd iui . i t 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

Sa. I nd i an* T y j e o l Limr.» 

3t°t-> • p . . QT] 
5. il late Oi l 4 Oa.i Lease No. 

l a . T t P E O F W E L L 

I b. T Y P E O F C O M P L E T I O N 

7. Unit Aareerrmnt Name 

OIL p | 

ovc ' " f i n 
11 I I OCCPtM< I 

•*» I I I I 
' ' ' our I I 

PLUS I | o i r r . I | 
l«C« I I I I 

r H„ DISPOSAL WELL 
8. I'urm or Lease Name 

SANTA FE BARBS 
2. Narr.e o l Operator 

I 

' DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

9. Well No. 

3. Address of Operator 

501 A i rpo r t Dr ive , Suite 107, Farmington, New Mex. 87401 

10. Pteld and Pool, or VYUdcut 

WILDCAT-ENTRADA 

IS. Date Spudded 

' 1 0 / 0 9 / 7 8 

16. Date T . D . Reached 

1 0 / 2 2 / 7 8 

17. Date Compl. (Heady to Prod.) I 18. Elevations (DF. RKll, RT. CR. etc.) 

07/26/79 I n j e c t i o n j 6404' GR 
19. Elev. Cashtnghead 

6404 ' 
I 20. Total Depth 21 . Plug Back T . D . 22. If Multiple Compl., How 
1 Many 
1 5608 5595 

23. Intervals , Rotary Tools 
Dr i l l ed By , 

* l -0 '-5608' 

, Cable Tools 

24. Producing Interval(s), of th i s completion — Top, Bottom, Name 

5428'-5600" ENTRADA 

2S. Was Directional Survey 
Made 

NO 
26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 

INDUCTION ELECTRIC LOG, FORMATION DENSITY/NEUTRON, GAMMA RAY/CEMENT BOND 
27. Was Well Cored 

LC)G NO 

28. CASING RECORD (Report al l strings set in wel l ) 

C A S I N G S I Z E W E I G H T L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D A M O U N T P U L L E O 

9 5 / 8 32# 197 13 3 / 8 200 s a c k s NONE 
1 7" 20# & 23# 5607 8 3 / 4 " 940 s a c k s NONE 

1 
29. LINER RECORD 

S I Z E T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N S I Z E D E P T H S E T P A C K E R S E T 

3 1 /2 " 5449 5450 

30. TUBING RECORD 

j 31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5566-5595' w/ 2 j e t s h o t s / f t . (.45) 
5544-5552' " 
5516-5536' " 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L 

5 5 6 6 ' - 5 5 9 5 ' 

A M O U N T A N D K I N D M A T E R I A L USED 

000 oal 73*% HCI. Fracked with 
>1 ,000# 10-20 s a n d . 

I 33 . PRODUCTION 

i Date First Production 
I 
I 

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) 

NO PRODUCTION 
Well Status l l ' r od . or Shut-in) 

SHUT I N 
Date of Test 

1 Flow Tubli.g Press. 

Hours Tested 

Casing Pressure 

Choke Size Prod'n. f o r 
Test Period 

Oi l — Bb l . Gas — MCF Water — B b l . 

Calculated 24- OU - Bbl . 
Hour Hat*5 I 

Cas — MCF Water - Hb l . 

Gas —OU Ratio 

Oil Gravity - API (Corr.) 

34. Disposition o< Cas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, rtc.) Test Witnessed By 

JS. Lis t o l Attachments 

36. / hereby certify thai the information shown on bt'th sides of this form is true and comptete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNED _-2.jz'r-fU.-fs T I T L E DRILLING FOREMAN OATE August 11, 1979 



I N S I K U l _ I I U N 5 

• lo bo fll«*i with tho ovproprlato District Olflce ol Ihe Commission not later than 20 days alter the completion ol any newly-drilled or 
well. M nh'ill be accompanied by one copy ol all ef«—trtnl ami r'Hln-ai:tlvlty Irwjn run on the well and a nummary o| all special testa con-

.ri'-IHIna -drill mem lesla. All d.f.thu reported r.lnll be mi ' inu fd d'l.thn. In the r a w ol dlrecllonolly 'UUled wells, true vertical depth* shall 
u reported, F or multiple oorrs.letlniLN, Ileum 30 through 34 "hull Lu reported lor each zone. The lorm Is tu be (Hod In qulnlupllcat'* except on 

land, where si< copies are required. f.<»? Hulo l lu l / . 

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFOItMANCF WITH (JFOttKAIMIICAI. SFCTION OF STATF 

T. Anhy 

T. Salt 

n . Sal t 

T. Yates 

T. 7 Rivers . 

T. Queen 

T. Grayburg 

T. San Andres. 

T. Glorieta 

T. Paddock 

T. Blinebry 

T. Tubb 

T. Drinkard — 

T. Abo 

T. Wolfcamp 

T. Penn. 

Southeastern New Mexico 

T Cisco (Bough Q . 

No. 1, from-

No. 2, from 

No. 3, from 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

Canyon 

Strawn 

A t o k a 

Miss 

Devonian 

Silurian 

Montoy a _ 

Simpson _ 

McKee 

Ellenburger . 

Gr. Wash 

Granite 

Delaware Sand . 

Bone Springs 

Northwestern New Mexico 

Ojo Alamo 

K inland-Fruit land 

Pictured C l i f f s 

C l i f f House 

Menefee • 

Point Lookout 

Mancos 

Gallup 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

. Base Greenhorn 

T . D a k o t a 

T. Morrison 

T. Todi l to 

T. Entrada 

. T. Wingate 

T. Chinle 

T. Permian 

T. Penn. " A " _ 

2202 
2294 
3000 
4143 
4322 
4506-
5416 
5424 _ 

- to 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
No. 4, from 

_to 

_to 

No. 5, froxn..w........... 

No. 6, from 

Penn. " D " . 

Penn. " C " . 

Penn. " D " . 

Leadvil le 

Madison 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

. T. 

T.. Elbert 

T. McCracken 

T. Ignacio Qtzte. 

T. Granite 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

to.. 

to.. 

. to.. 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data on rate of water inf low u d elevation to which water rote in hole. 

No. 1, from.. to JeeL 

No. 2, from . to feet. 

No. S, from . to feet. 

No. 4, from.. -to.. ..feet.' 
F O R M A T I O N RECORD ( A t t a c h o d d i t i o n o l sheets i f necessa ry ) 

From T o Thickness 
in Feet Formation From T o Thickness 

in Feet 
F o r m a t i o n 



I . 

• » • . o r I I » I M » i t n v i o 

0 1 S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
G AS 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

Opera to r 

NEW M E X I C O O r i C O N S E R V A T I O N COK4MISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL/&SS 

Form C-104 

Supertedes Old C-104 and C - l ! 
EHectl*e 1-1-65 

TEXACO I n c . , 
Address 

P. O. Box 2100, Denver, Colorado 80201 
Reoso*" : • for f i l i ng (Check proper box) 

New W, ( I 

Becomr. r: . T | ! 

Change In OPegATbkJS 

Change in Transporter ol : 

Oi l (~J Dry Gas ( ~ j 

Caslnghead Gas | | Condensate | | 

Other (Please explain) 

ind̂ 'dTes's' °rpreevi>o^Vw^er'neDoiTie Petroleum Corp . , 1625 Broadway, Denver, Color ad o 

I I . D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E L L A N D L E A S E SLOP 
Lease Name | Well No. Pool Name, IncI '.ding Formation 

ZdCe 
Kind oi Lease Lease Nc 

1 / ZdCe State, Federal or Pee 
F£E 

Lease Nc 

Unil Letter M : f ? Q Feet From The Sac/Trf Line and S~Q Q . Feet From The LQ1 )£L S / 

,ine ol Section / £ ) Township Z.f /[J Range / O i j j , NMPM, ' rf'/]_/ Q ] j j A j Ccur.ty 

I I I . D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R O F O I L A N D N A T U R A L G A S 
Ncir.e o: Authorized Transporter of Ol i \ ) or Condensate ( | Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

; 
Ncrre o; Authorized Transporter oi Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas r_~, ( Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

1 

H we!J produces o i l cr l iquids. ) Unit j Sec. • Twp. ' Pge. J ]s gas actually connected? ( When 

give location c l tar.ks. t i ' i 1 1 • 
I f t h i s p roduc t ion i s commingled w i t h that f rom any other lease or pool , g ive comming l ing order number: 

I V . C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 
[ • C l l V>>11 ' Gas Wei] 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ', J 
New Well ' Workover 1 Deepen 

t i 

Plug Back ' Same Res'v. 1 DIM. Res'v. 
i i 

i i 

Dale Spudaed Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Tolal Depth P.B.T.D. 

L.evatioru (DF. Hf.v. RT. GA. etc.. Nc.Tie o l Producing Ferrr.c.ion Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

" — 
- *» r' ~ r a:) c - s 

Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E SIZE CASING tt T U B I N G SIZE D E P T H SET SACKS CEMENT 

I ! 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be afte- recovery of total volume of load oil and mult oe equal to or exefd top o/i3-- • 
OII WEI I °^'e f°' , f , t ' <^cp:h or be fo' full 24 hours) 

T-ce ~ : : t : CK Hu- Tc T or.it 9 Dale ol Test j producing Method (Flou:, pump, tat lift, etc.) 

fr?, £ m r? r. rr r» _ 
j L c i Test 

i 

Tubing Pressure | Casing prJi 

I 1 
^ « W 0, j ; , . . Chok« Sus 

> i 

Actuai P r c i . Durir.g Test 

i 

OH-Btit. | Wa....BDl.. Q 

1 

Gas-MCF 

U/L CON. ;,,v 
(JiSWELL nir-r ~ 

r-tzz , • • t - V C r - l L . r . ; - r . ol Tes! j Bfcu. Cond..-.«ale./MM?! !"W ' 1 * *-* Gravity ol Cond.n .a l . 

" r3-:-.c >.-.:•.;; .'pirjt, tor* P'.. T-.r;r.g P.-.ssure ( E h n t - i a J \ Co.lr.g P r . i i u r e ( S h o t - i n ) 

I 
C h o i . Six. 

V i . C E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P L I A N C E 

I hereby c e r t i f y ths : thr rules snd r e g u ' t t i o n t of the O i l C o n t e r v t t i o n 
Co- r . ..ss.cr. hsve bee-, compi led w i t h and that the i n f o r m s t l o n given 
t l ' . ' i t is t r j e s r d d . - p ] * t « to the beat of tny knowledge and be l ie f . 

TEXACO I n c . as Ooerator f o r Texaco O i l s 

F i e l d Sur t . 
(<\inature ) 

3-9-*-f 

( ^ - n ^ 

(DAI* ) 

O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N L C O M M I 5 S I O N 

^m-f(W , ,.. 
B Y 

I n c . 
T I T L E 

"SUi?LHVliiOR DISTRICT 

T h i s fo rm ! • to b« f i l e d In compliance w i t h RULE 1104. 

I f t h i s I t t r equa t t for a l lowable for t nawly d r i l l ad or despenei 

we!'., t h l i form mut t b t t c c o m p t n l t d by t U b u l t t i o n of the d e v l s t i o r 

t e s t s t t k t n on t h t w a l l i a t e c o r d t n e t w i t h R U L E i n . 

A l l t t c t i o n t of t h l t form m u t t b t f U l t d out e o m p l t t i l y for a l low­
able on n t w and r t e o m p l t t t d w a l l t . 

F i l l out only S t c t i o n t 1. U . i n . t n d V I for c h . n i t t of owner, 

w e l l nam* or numbtr , or t r a n t p o r t t r . or o th t r t u e h e h t n | « of cond i t ion . 

Sepsrste Forms C-104 must be f i l e d for t s c h pool ln m u l t i p l y 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC OISTRICT OFFICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

TONEY ANAYA 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

1505)334-6178 September 30 , 198 5 

Texaco, Inc. 
Box EE 
Cortez, CO 81321 

Re: Santa Fe Barbs #1, M-10-21N-10W 

Gen tlemen : 

NMOCD f i e l d i n s p e c t i o n shows t h a t s a l t water i s being disposed 
of i n t o the referenced w e l l a t 1350 p s i . According t o NMOCD 
Ad m i n i s t r a t i v e Order No. SWD-213, the i n j e c t i o n pressure 
i s not t o exceed 1080 p s i . I n order t o i n j e c t a t the present 
pressure of 1350 p s i , you must apply w i t h the D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 
f o r a pressure l i m i t increase. A step r a t e t e s t , witnessed 
by a NMOCD Representative, i s r e q u i r e d f o r the a p p l i c a t i o n . 
I n July, 1983, Charles Gholson of NMOCD n o t i f i e d Dome Petroleum 
Corp. of i n j e c t i o n pressures on the referenced w e l l exceeding 
the pressure l i m i t . A copy of t h i s l e t t e r i s enclosed f o r 
your referenced. You must apply f o r a pressure l i m i t increase 
w i t h i n 30 days or decrease the i n j e c t i o n pressure t o 1080 
p s i . 

F i e l d i n s p e c t i o n of the f l o w l i n e from the i n j e c t i o n p l a n t 
to the referenced w e l l showed evidence of two leaks, which 
have been r e p a i r e d . According t o NMOCD Rule No. 116.2, a 
leak of 100 b a r r e l s or more of s a l t water i s c l a s s i f i e d as 
a "major l e a k " . This r e q u i r e s t h a t the NMOCD receive 
immediate n o t i f i c a t i o n i n person or by telephone and 
subsequent n o t i f i c a t i o n w i t h i n ten days. Rule No. 116.3 
c l a s s i f i e s a leak of 25 b a r r e l s or more but less than 100 
ba r r e l s of s a l t water as a "minor leak" and r e q u i r e s subsequent 
n o t i f i c a t i o n to NMOCD w i t h i n ten days. Enclosed are some 
forms f o r n o t i f i c a t i o n of leaks f o r your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please c o n t a c t t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your t r u l y , 

Carolyn J. T a p l i n 
F i e l d Representative 

CJT/dj 
Enclosure 

x c : P r e n t i s s C h i l d s 
UIC F i l e 

• t f e l l F i l e 



TONEYANAYA 
GOVtRNOfl 

tIMbHUY AND IVIIIMtHALS U t K A H I IVItIM I 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 
1000 RIO BRA20S ROAD 

AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410 
ISOSI 334-6176 

J u l y 18, 1983 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 
1625 Broadway S u i t e 2900 
Denver, CO 80 202 

Re : Santa Fe Barbs #1 M-10-21N-10W 

Gentlemen: 

NMOCD monthly p r o d u c t i o n r e p o r t (form C-115) shows s a l t water 
i s being disposed o f i n t o the referenced w e l l a t 1300 PSI. 
As you are aware the pressure l i m i t i s 1080 PSI. I am aware 
t h a t your a p p l i c a t i o n t o i n j e c t i n t o the Gallup Formation 
was denied. I t i s my recommendation t h a t you apply w i t h the 
D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r f o r a pressure l i m i t increase t o 1300 PSI. 

I f you have any q u e s t i o n s , please c a l l . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Charles Gholson 
Deputy O i l & Gas I n s p e c t o r 

CG/ca 

c c : D i c k S tame t s -
P r e n t i s s C h i l d s 
J u d i t h M o n t o y a , I n j . C o n t r o l C o o r d i n a t o r , Santa Fe 
R e a d i n g f i l e 

^ W e l l f i l e 
H. D . H o l l i n g s w o r t h , Dome P e t r o l e u m C o r p . , F a r m i n g t o n 



. . . or c o . i r . • tcc iwce 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 
Oparator 

TEXACO I N C . 
Addross 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

f*>im C-104 
Sup'rieaVi Old C-104 ond C-110 
Cl lvct lv . I-1-6S 

P. O. Box 2100, Denver, CO. 80201 
R«Qion(») tor filing (C.htck proper horn) 

Sow Wot! 1 | 
Roeomplotion | | 
Chango In Own»r.hlpl X | 

Chango In Transporter oil 
Oil f~J Dry Gai [ j 
Ca.lngh.od Gas j I Condensate | | 

Other (Pltott ttplain) 
T h i s i^pBl i^schange of ownershj 
from Texag^25tfc»s»4^»«r*»S^W5Sco 
PjMrtWffrTg i n c . 

If change of ownership give none „ _ . . 

snd sddress oi previous owner Texaco O i l s I n c . , P. 0 . Box 2100, Denver. CO. 80201 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Leaae Name 

S a n t a Fe Barbs 
Location 

Unit Letter M 

W«ll No. Pool Nam*, tr.cludinq FotmaMon 

Leqqs-Entrada 
Mud ot L*a«* 

Stats, Federal or Fmm F G G 

Foot Fron, T h . W e s t _ ; 9 9 0 root From T h . S O U t h L i n . and 5 0 0 

L i n , ol Section 1 0 Township 2 I N Rang. 1 Q W , NMPM, S a n J U 3 n County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Norn, of Authorised Tran.port.r of Oil 1 1 or Cond.nsate 1 1 Addr.ee fGive addrett lo which approved copy of this form it io tt tent) 

Nent of Authorized Transporter of Caslnghead Caa or Dry Gas F J j j Address (Give addttti to which approvtd copy of Mir form it io «« eencj 

„ , , . , , ,, , . 'Oral ! See. 'Twp. 'Rge. tf w . l l produce oil or liquids, t 1 > *^ i * 
g iv . location ot tanks. 1 1 ' » 

• i l 

la gas actually conn«ct«d? , When 

1 

K this production i t commingled with thst (rom any other l e a s e or pool, ( i v e commingling, order number; 

C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 
| Oi l Well 1 Gas W.l l 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) , | 
1 N.w W.ll 1 Workov.r 1 Deepen 
' i t 
I i i 

' Plug Back 1 Sam* R . » ' v . ' Di l l . R .a 'v . 
1 i l 

t i i 

Dat . Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total D.pth P . B . T . D . 

E l . v a i i o n . { O F , R K B , R T , C R , «re . / Nam. of Producing Formation Top O i l / G a s Pay Tubing D.pth 

Perforations D.pth Caalng Shoe 

T U B I N G , C A S I N C , AND C E M E N T I N G R E C O R O 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G A T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE fTeif mutt be after rtcovtry of tetol volume of load ell ond matl bt leva! to or •setts' lop allow. 

OIL WELL f0" a*'/"* w °* f°' M houri) 

Dote First New Oil Run To Tonka Date of Teat Producing M.thod (Flow, pump, gat lift, etc) 

Length ol T . a t Tubing Presaure Casing P r . s s u r . Chok. Sl ie 

Aclual Prod. During Test Oil> Bbla. W a « r - B b l s . G a s - M C F 

G A S H E L L 
Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D Length ol Teat Bbls . Cond.nsale/MMCF Gravity of Condsnsats 

To.tlng M.thod (pilot, back pr.J Tubing Pr.aaure ( a b a t - i s } Caalng Pr.aaure ( S a * t - l B ) Choke Slse 

IV 

VI. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules snd regulationa of tha Oil Conaervatlon 
CommUalon have been compiled with and that th* Information given 
above la true and complete to tha baat of my knowledge and belief. 

TEXACO INC. As Operator f o r 
TEXACO PRODUCING INC. 

SIGNED: A. A. KL^iUtH 

(Sitnaturt) 

AREA SUPERINTENDENT 
(TttleJ 

6/19/87 
(Date) 

A P P R O V E D 

BY 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JUN 2 6 1987 19. 

T , T L E SUmtVlS lOU piflTMOT # 8 
This form la to be (Had in compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this is a requeat tor allowable for a newly drilled or d.epanad 

well, this form muat b* accompanied by a tabulation of th* deviation 
tests takan on th* wall In accordance with N u l l 1". 

Alt sectiona of thia form must b* fUled out eomplataly for allow­
able on new and recompleted wella. 

Fill out only Section* t. U. IU. and VI for ehangaa of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other ouch change of condition. 

Separate Form* C-104 must b* UV*Nor **ch pool ln multiply 
romol*tad wella. f Ql T> 

//Tf' & ' f i 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 6 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION (DIVISION 

GARREYCARRUTHERS 
July 18, 1990 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 
P. O. Box 215 
Cortez, Co. 81321 

JUU 3 1990 ^ 

OIL CON. DIV 
DST. 3 Attention: Patrick B. Woosley 

Re: $7,500 Single Well Cash Bond 
A.P .A. Development Inc . , Principal 
990' FSL and 500' FWL of Sec. 10, 
T-21-N, R-10-W, San Juan County 
Bond No. OCD-238 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves the above 
referenced single well plugging bond effective this date. 

Sincerely, 

WILLIAM J. LEI 
Director 

dr/ 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
Aztec, New Mexico 



Q l t T f t i a u T I O M 

» A M T A > | 

F I L C 

u.t.o.t. 
L A M O o » » i c » 

0 * > i n ATOM 

F. O. S O X 2018 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

for* C-103 
«t«1ud 10-1-7: 

Sa. Indicate Typ* el Leate 

Stat* • r"\E] 
S. Stat* Oil & C a * L * a s * No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
io* «OT use THti »O»M roe n g x u i i re on i n . o* re o c o t x oe »iu« **c> TO 4 o i r r c . c . T i i i f » « t | i , 

use " « » » I . I C * T I * » ro» . I . M I T iroau C- > 011 roa »uc» H Q I Q U H . I 
1. 

OIL f—I f l 
7, Unit Aqr**m*nl Mam* 

OTNC«- Water Disposal 
2. Nam* ol Oparator 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 

t. Farm or Lease Nam* 

Santa Fe Barbs 
J . Add**** oi Operator 

P.O. Box 215, Cortez, CO 81321 
9. W*U No. 

#1 
4. Location oi Well 

UNIT L C T T C * _ M 990 
. r t t r PKOM THC 

South 500 
. rccr rnoM 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Entrada . 

T H C . West , l ine , s c e n e * . 10 2 IN 
, T O W N S H I P 

low 

tS. O*vatlon (Show whether DF, RT, CR, tic.) 

64OA' GR 
12. County 

San Juan 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

ecaroaw .CMCOIAI. mom* 

T f M » 0 « A » l l . T AaAHOON | _ 

DLL oa ALTC« CAf ta* I 

«.» Change of Owner and Operator 

• 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

• 

- fl • 
* I N C rear AND C I M C H T JQJ | _ _ 

KCMCOIAL, worn 

c 

CA 

O T M t a 

• 
• 

17. Describe Propoaed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SC> ftULC iro*. 

This reports transfer of well ownership from Texaco Inc, to A.P.A. Development Inc.; 
and also, the designation of A.P.A. Development Inc. as the duly authorized operator 
of t h i s w e l l . 

SEPl 01930 

OIL CON. DIV 
DIST. 3 

18. I hereby certify that the Information above is true and complete to the best of mr Vnowl.dc* and belief. 

s i - i s A ^ - A ' / V i . TITLS President, A.P.A. Development B A T I 9/1/90 

Oriimol S k H ly FRANK T. CHAVEZ 
k.a.ovcB av 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A F P M O V A L . I F * N V ; 

.„„ SUPERVISOR 0l3reiCT# 3 SEP 1119' 



$J3 ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

(505) 334-6178 

December 26, 1990 

Mr. Patrick B. Woosley 
APA Development Co. 
P.O. Box 215 
Cortez, CO 81321 

RE: Santa Fe Barbs #1 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

Our records indicate your company has been disposing of produced 
water from the Santa Fe Leggs #2 into the referenced well without 
a permit. OCD Rule #705.B states that whenever there i s a 
continuous six month period of non-injection, the well w i l l be 
considered abandoned and authority to inject shall be terminated. 
I t i s my understanding that you had applied to resume injection 
into the well. The request was subsequently returned to you 
unapproved because you had not acquired a plugging bond. Realizing 
that some confusion may have resulted, I w i l l recommend that you 
not be penalized for this infraction. You are however directed to 
cease injection immediately. Failure to comply w i l l result in 
fines of up to one thousand dollars per day per violation. You are 
also required to conduct a Mechanical Integrity Test before 
resuming operations. 

When your request to resume injection i s received i t w i l l be 
reviewed and i f approved, a date can be set to conduct the test. 
This test must be witnessed by OCD personnel. 

I f you have any questions, you may contact me or Denny Foust at 
505-334-6178. 

Yours truly, /? 

Charles Gholson 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 
NMOCD Dis t r i c t I I I 

CG: sh 

xc: Dave Catanach 
Bob Stovall 
Well F i l e 



42- STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

4 *W>; 
"A 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING 
GOVEPNOA 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LANQ OFFICE BUILOING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
15051 827-5800 

March 19, 1991 

RECEIVE 
A.P.A. Development Inc. 
Box 215 
Cortez, Colorado 81321 

MAR 2 61991. 

OIL CON. DIVJ 
DIST. 3 Attention: Patrick Woosley 

Re: Reactivation of Division Order No. SWD-213 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

Reference i s made t o your . request dated A p r i l 3, 1990, to 
u t i l i z e the Santa Fe-Barbs Well No. 1 located 990 feet from the 
South l i n e and 500 feet from the West l i n e (Unit M) of Section lo( 
Township 21 North, Range 10 West, NMPM/ San^Juan County,"'"'New 
Mexico, as a s a l t water disposal w e l l with i n j e c t i o n i n t o the 
Entrada formation, Leggs Entrada Pool, through perforations from 
approximately 5516 feet to 5595 feet. 

I t i s our understanding that the subject well was previously 
authorized f o r use as a s a l t water disposal well by Division Order 
No. SWD-213 dated December 8, 1978, and that you simply wish to 
reactivate the permit at t h i s time. 

I t appears t h a t the application has been duly f i l e d , a l l 
o f f s e t operators and surface owner have been n o t i f i e d , no 
objections have been recieved, and a l l requirements prescribed i n 
Rule 701 w i l l be met. You are therefore authorized to u t i l i z e the 
Santa Fe-Barbs Well No. 1 as described above as a s a l t water 
disposal w e l l subject t o the following conditions: 

1) I n j e c t i o n s h a l l be i n t o the Entrada formation 
through perforations from 5516 feet to 5595 feet; 

2) 3 1/2 inch p l a s t i c l i n e d tubing s h a l l be u t i l i z e d 
f o r i n j e c t i o n and sh a l l be set i n a packer located 
at 5450 feet; 

3) The i n j e c t i o n well s h a l l be equipped with a 
pressure l i m i t i n g device which w i l l l i m i t the 



4) 

5) 

wellhead injection pressure to no more than 1103 
psi; 

Prior to commencing disposal operations, the 
subject well shall be pressure tested, said test to 
be witnessed by a representative of the Division; 

A l l other provisions contained within Division 
Order No. SWD-213 shall remain in f u l l force and 
effect. 

xc: OCD-Aztec 
File-SWD-213 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
astf? & NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
A2TI0 DISTRICT OMICI 
lOOt RIO BRAZOS ROAO 

AZTSC. NSW MIXICO 17410 
f«0 l | S'4-117. >• ! (101)114.0170 

GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER A. SALISBURY 
CABINET SECRETARY GOVERNOR 

June 25, 1997 

Ms Trish Woosley 
A PA Development Corp 
PO Box 215 
CortezCO 81321 

Re: AP A Development Corp., Santa Fe Barbs #1, M-10-21N-10W, 30-045-23227 

Dear Ms. Woosley: 

On 6-10-1997, an inspection of the above-mentioned injection well revealed that it's injection facility 
is still in the same state of disrepair and incapable of injection since the last inspection conducted on 
June 6,1996. 

It was determined by our office and our District Supervisor, Mr. Frank Chavez, that the referenced 
well has come under the directive of NMOCD rule #705-C. This rule stipulates that any injection 
project, storage, SWD well or injection well, which has had a continuous six month period of non 
injection, will be considered abandoned and the authority for injection will automatically end. 

Ms.Woosley, if you intend to use the above referenced well in the future for injection, it will have 
to be repermitted for injection before it can be utilized. 

Please feel free to contact me at (505)334-6178 if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Ernest Cardona 
Deputy O&G Inspector 

EC/sh 

XC: Well file U.I.C file E.Cfile 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION • 2044 S PachKO- SsnU NM 67S0S • (SOS) 817-7131 





»o . o r t o > i n n c c t i v t o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 1 
F I L E { 
U . S . G . S . •x 
L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 1 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-6S 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5A. Indicate Typo of Leas* 

»TATC [~2 T i t 

5. Slate O i l & Gas Lt-a:ie No. 

1 i i . Type of Work 7. Unit Aqreement Name 

DRILL Q J 

WELL I X ] W E L L • 

b. Type of Well 
OIL 

DEEPEN Q 

S I N G L E 
ZONC 

PLUG BACK O 

• M U L T Z 'ON E

E • 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Santa Fe-Leggs 
2. r.'ame of Operator 

Dome Petroleum Corpora t ion 
9. Well No. 

1 
3. A * « 5 „ operator % M i n e r a l s Management I n c . , S u i t e 105, 

501. A i r p o r t Drive, Farmington. New Mexico 87401 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 

how whether DF, RT, etc.) 

6359' 'GL> 6371 ' KB 
21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Sta tewide 
2 I B . D r i l l i n g Contractor 

Pour Corners D r i l l i n g 
22. Approx. Date Woric w i l l start • 

Co. -7-15-77 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF H O L E SI ZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

13 1 /4 9 5 / 8 36 . 00 200 200 S u r f a c e 
8 3 / 4 7 20 & 23 6500 1 0 0 0 ( 2 S t a g e ) S u r f a c e 

Operator proposes t o d r i l l an Entrada t e s t t o the depth o f 6500V 
Completion w i l l be determined from l o g s . A Series 900 (3000 p s i 
W.P.) blowout preventer w i l l be used d u r i n g d r i l l i n g o perations 
below surface p i p e . 

CONFIDENTIAL 

A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : 1 F PROPOSAL 13 TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW Pf lOOUC-
E Z O N E . GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF A N Y . 

ereby cert ify that* the information above is true and complete to the be*t of my knowledge and belief . 

Area Manager 
' • £ 3 ^ Title Mine ra l s Management Inc . Date J u l y 13, 1977 

P R O V E D B Y 

(This space for State V/ie) 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACER AGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Al l distance* mutt be from the outer boundaries of the Sectioa 

Operator 
DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Lease 
SANTA P E L E G G S 

Well No 
2 

Unit Letter 
J 

Section 
1 1 

Township 
21 NORTH 

. Range 
| 10 V E S T 

County 
SAN JUAN 

Actual Footoge Locotion of Well: 

9 9 0 feet frcm the S O U T H line ond 2310 leet from the EAST line 

Ground Level Elev. 

6359 
Producing Formation 

E n t r a d a 
Pool 

W i l d c a t 
Dedicoted Avereoge: 

40 Acres 

1. Outline the oceroge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plot below. 

2. If more thon one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty), 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicoted to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

( ) Yes ( ) No If answer is "yes/' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if 
necessary.) _ _ — .. „ _ _ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until oil interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until o non standard unit, eliminating such interests, hos been approved by the Commission. 

1 
--+--

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

i 

l 

1 
1 
| 

\ u o > 

1 

1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

A 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 1 i 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

I 
1 

- ~ + " " 
1 
1 

1 

l 

. _ + _ _ 
1 

I 

1 
1 

1 

1 . — 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
, 23 \S 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

vv 

0\ 

J J 1 

1 
' 

1 

1 
'1 

<0 
• l« 

N 

SCALE—4 INCHES EQUALS 1 M I L E 

SAN J U A N E N G I N E E R I N G COMPANY, F A R M I N G T O N , N. M. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the information contained 

herein is true and complete to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Position 

Minerals Management Inc, 
Compony 

J u l y 13 , 1977 
Dote - < S S S i i 

I hereby certi 

this plat was plo 

surveys mode by 

that the same b 

knowledge and belief. 

t j j t / t h e we lNS^t fon sh«» 

fd j^ i[om f i j l / . ^ i g e s of / o j ^ £ 

>£. k<^ie^ my supeft is iba^ W 1 -"<V"' ••' 
ind c4>iff f *ri£rf|e best qt> 

Dote Surveyed 
12 J u l y 1977 

Reaistep»? Professional Engineer" 

Land Surveyor J a n e s P . L e e s e 

1463 
Certificate No. 



U 13 1 n i a u i I U N 

S A N T A F C t 
F I L E I 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R / 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

iuperiedes Old 

C-102 and C-103 

Effective 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type ol Lea»« 

Stale \~2 F „ [^] 
5. Stale Oi l & Gaa Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
{OO NOT u»C THIS FORM FOR P R O P O S A L ) TO D R I L L OR TO O C C P C N OR P L U C BACK TO A D I F F E R E N T R C S C R V O I R . 

USC " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P C R M I T - » » {FORM C - I O I ) FOR 3UCM PRO P O S A l_ S . ) 

n 
V E L L I | 

7, U n i t Aqreement Name 

2. N'ame ot Operator 

Dome P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n PC _ 
3. Addre=s of operator ^ M i n e r a l s Management I n c . , S u i t e 105 , 

501 A i r p o r t D r i v e , F a r m i n g t o n , New M e x i c o 87401 

6. Farm or Lease Name 

Santa Fe-Leggs 
9. W e l l N o . 

1 ' 
4 . L o c a t i o n ot Wel l 

UNIT L E T T E R 
990 S o u t h 2310 

. r t C T r*DM TMC LINC ANO fEET rn OM 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 

Eas t 
L I N E , SCCTION . 

11 
, T OWN S H I P . 

21N 10W 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, R T , CR, e t e . ) 

6359* GL, 6 3 7 1 ' KB 
12. County 

San Juan 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L WORR j PLUG AND ABANDON • R E M E D I A L WORK A L T E R I N G C A S I N S • 
T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N 0 ON j 

• 
C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT • 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N C | CHANGE P L A N S • C A S I N G T E S T AND C E M E N T JQ» 

• 

• 
OTHER S p u d & S e t S u r f a c e C a s i n g ta 

OTHER • 
ta 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent d e t a i l s , and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E 1 1 0 3 . 

7-16-77 Spudded 13 1/4" h o l e a t 2 :30 a .m . 

Ran 5 j t s ( 1 9 5 ' ) 9 5 / 8 " - 3 6 # , K - 5 5 , ST&C c a s i n g s e t a t 209* KB. 
Cemented w/200 sx Clas s " B " , 2% C a C l . P l u g down a t 10 :15 a .m. 
C i r c u l a t e d cement . 

C 0 N F I D ^ 1 A L 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y that t h j i n f o r m a t i o n - a b o v e i s t rue and c o m p l e t e to the best o f my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f , 

s ICNEO C — — - " 

A r e a Manager 
TITLE M i n e r a l s Management I n c . DATE J u l y 18 , 1977 

Original Elrned by A 
A P P R O V E D BY 

. R. E<Udr i c i 
-::. M 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . , I F A N Y : 



SANTA *E 

F I L E / 
U.S.G.S, 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
C-102 and C-103 
Ellect lve 1-1-85 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(oo HOT usc T H I S F O < M r a n M O J O I I L S T O D R I L L OR T O OCCRCN OR R L U S SACK TO A D I F F E R E N T R E I E R V O I R . 

U»C " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T - " (FORM C - I O I i FOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ! 

5a. Indicate Typ* o l Lease 

Slate Q Fee 0 

5. State Oi l & Ga» Lease No. 

OIL r—, e A t | j 
W E L L L A J W C L L I I OTHER-

2 . N a m * o ( Operator 

Dome Petroleum Corporation 
3. Address oi operator ̂ Minerals Management Inc., Suite 105, 
501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 8 7401 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Lease Home 

Santa Fe-Leggs 
9. Well No. 

1 1 

4. Location ol Well 

UNIT LCTTER . 
990 Sou th 2310 

. F C C T FROM THC L INC ANO FCCT PROP* 

10. Fie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 

Eas t 
L I N C . SCCTION . 

11 21N 10W 

15. Elevation (Snow whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

6 3 5 9 ' GL, 6 3 7 1 ' KB 
12. County 

San Juan 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

PERFORM R C M C O I A L WORK | P L U 6 AND ABANDON • R E M E D I A L WORK | A L T E R I N G CASING • 
T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON | 

• 
COMMCNCC DR I L L I N C O P N S . | PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT • 

PULL OR ALTER CASINC | CHANCE PLANS • C A S I N S T E S T AND CCMCNT JOM 1 

• 
• 

o r H „ P r o d u c t i o n C a s i n g 
OTHER • 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) SEE R U L E I T03. 

8-1-77 Ran 5627', 136 j t s , 7" (3426', 83 jts-20#; 2201', 53 jts-23#) K-55 
ST&C casing set at 5630'. Cemented f i r s t stage w/390 sx Halliburton 
Light w/10# Gil s o n i t e per sx t a i l e d w/100 sx Class "B" w/10% s a l t . 
Plug down at 3:30 p.m. Opened DV t o o l at 2801' and c i r c u l a t e d 4 hrs. 

Cemented second stage w/420 sx H a l l i b u r t o n Light w/10# Gilsonite per 
sx t a i l e d w/50 sx Class "B" w/10% s a l t . Plug down at 9:00 p.m. 
Circulated cement a f t e r opening DV t o o l and on second stage. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y that t j ^ i n f o r m a t i o n above i s t r u e and c o m p l e t e to the best of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

^ I ,n * Area Manager 
SIGNED - ^ ^ c ^ _ ^ _ _ _ / T I T L E M i n e r a l s Management I n c . D A T E 8 -2-77 

A P PROVCO BY . 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y : 



MO. wr j ^seVs »cc l ivco 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

f I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T OR 

Fbrm C-105 
Revised I I - I - H 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

5a. Indicate Type o( Lease 

Stale Q F»» 
5. Stato Oi l (. Gas Lease No. 

l a . T Y P E O F W E L L 7. Uni l Agreement Name 

O I L 
W C L L 

h . T Y P E OF C O M P L E T I O N 

NCW I W O K K l I 
WCLL I OVC» I I 

2. Name o l Operator 

Dome Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 

• 

CAS 
W C L L 

P L U S 
SACK 

• 

• o i r r . 
A CSV* 

• 

• 
B. Tarm or Lease Name 

Santa Fe-Leggs 
9. Well No. 

3. Address oi operator ^Minera ls Management I n c . , S u i t e 105, 
501 A i r p o r t D r i v e , Fa rming ton , New Mexico 87401 

10. Fie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

w i l d c a t - Entrada 

IS. Dale Spudded 

7-16-77 
16. Date T . D . Reached 

7-31-77 
17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 

8-14-77 
18. Elevations (UF, RKU. RT, CR, etc.) 

6359' GR, 6371 ' KB 
19. Elev. Ccshinqhead 

20. Total Depth 

5644 » 
21. Plug Back T . D . 

5 5 8 8 ' 
22. If Multiple Compl., How 

Many 
23. Intervals , Rotary Tools 

Dr i l l ed B y , 

>- •0-5644 ' 

Cable Tools 

24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 

5404 ' -5608 ' , Entrada 

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made 

No 
26. Type Electr ic and Other Logs Run 

Dual I n d u c t i o n L a t e r o l o g , CNL-Densi ty, GR-BHC Sonic 
27. Was Well Cored 

NO 
2 8 . CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

C A S I N G S I Z E W E I G H T L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D A M O U N T P U L L E D 

9 5 /8 36 210 13 1/4 200 sx None 
7 23&20 5630 8 3 /4 960 sx (2 s t a q e ) None 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

S I Z E T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N S I Z E D E P T H S E T P A C K E R S E T 

3 1/2 3002 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5 4 0 4 ' - 5 4 1 2 ' w i t h 2 j e t s h o t s p e r f o o t 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5 4 0 4 ' - 5 4 1 2 ' w i t h 2 j e t s h o t s p e r f o o t 
O E P T H I N T E R V A L A M O U N T A N D K I N D M A T E R I A L USED 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5 4 0 4 ' - 5 4 1 2 ' w i t h 2 j e t s h o t s p e r f o o t 

- **** " 
33. PRODUCTION 

Date 

8-
First Production 

14-77 
Produclion Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size anil type pump)/ \ 

Pumping j 4 ' 
Vfefl Stall 

l 0-#ro< 
s (Trod, nr Shut-in) 

^ucing 
Date of Test 

8-16-77 
Hours Tested 

18 
Choke Size Prod'n. For 

Test Period 
Oi l — Bb l . G J S -\MCF;--. ' " - Water - B b l . 

I 176 I TSTM L 23""'*-
G a s - O i l Ratio 

Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- OU - Bbl . 
Hour Hate | 2 3 5 

Gas - MCF 

TSTM 
Water — B b l . 

31 
Oil Gravity - API (Corr.) 

/ 32 
34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By 

R. V i g i l 
35. L i s t ol Attachments 

DST Record 
36. I hereby certify that jlte infurmution shown on both sides of this farm is true and complete In the best of mv kn.neli-J^-t* and belief. 

, r , •/ n , Area Manager 
_ M i n e r a l s Management I n c . 8-22-77 S I G N E D . T I T L E D A T E 



di-i'i-'iH .I :i ahull r" urcomi-inlt'il i'f out' en(>y ol all clivtrienl mi.I M.ll«>-<i.-llvlty lt>.|a run on th<- well md a summary of all H? 
iluclcl, Inclii llmj drill Hem IfHli:. All ili^illiB n-pprli'il ithull bi' nn><i»uriM Jii ' l l .n. In llio r.iBo cf directlnnnlly .Irllleil WUIIP, true vi-rllco 
aluo !"• iMor lc l . For m<• 111r>>" roiiylwimiH, lli-mn 3(1 thn<ui|h 34 shall bo rcjiorW-d lor cai-h ion«.\ The form is lo l'« tiled In qutntiipllcaia 
slate land, v/h.re six COL'I<*» arc r<'qulr<'d. tVe Muli- 1105. 

INDICATE I OHM ATION TOPS I.N CONEOUMANCE WITH ( i l X K i U A I ' l l l C A I . SECTION OE STATE 

T. Anhy 

T. Sail 

D. Sail 

T. Y a l M 

T. 7 Rivers 

T. Queen 

T. Grayburg 

T. San Andres . 

T. Glorieta 

T. Paddock 

T. Blinebry 

T. Tubb 

T. Drinkard 

T. Abo 

T. Wolfcamp. 

T. Penn. 

Southeastern Sew Mexico 

T Cisco (Bough C) . 

No. 1, from 

No. 2, {rom 

No. 3, from 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

Canyon 

Strawn 

Atoka 

Miss 

Devonian 

Siluri an 

Montoy a _ 

Simpson _ 

McKee 

Ellenburger 

Gr. Wash 

Granite 

Delaware Sand. 

Done Springs — 

Ojo Alamo 

Kirlland-Fruit land 

Pictured C l i f f s 

C l i f f Mouse L i l i 

Menefee 

. T 

. T. 

. T. 

. T. 

T. 

. T. 

. T. 

. X. 

. Base Greenhorn 

T. Dakota 

Point Lookout 

Mancos 

Gallup 

Northwestern New Mexico 

T. Penn. "Cl" . 

_ T. Penn. " C " 

_ T. Penn. " D " . 

_ T. L e a d v i U e _ 

_ T. Madison 

_ T. Elbert m y 
2248 
2934 • «r 
3963 
4233 

T. 

T. 

T . 

. T . 

T . 

T . 

T. 

Morrison . 

Todi l to _ 

Entrada _ 

Wingate _ 

Chinle _ 

4324 
5238 
5249 

Permian 

Penn. " A " 

T. McCracken 

T. Ignacio Qtzte. 

T. Granite 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

- to. . 

to.. 

._to.. 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
_ No. 4, from 

No. 5, from 

......... No. 6, from....... 

..to.. 

.to., 

.to.. 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rote in bole. 

No. 1, from _ _ to. _ Jeet. 

No. 2, from _ to _ _ „ Jeet 

No. 3, from to _ _ Jeet. 

No. 4, from _ „ _ t o feet. 

F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D ( A t t a c h add i t iono l sheets If necessa ry ) 

From Thickness 
in Feet 

Formation To Thickness 
in Feet 



DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION SANTA FE-LEGGS WELL NO. 1 

DST RECORD 

DST #1 4306'-4316' 
Preflow 15 min. Very weak blow. 
Shut-In 30 min. 
F i n a l Flow 60 min. Very weak blow. 
F i n a l Shut-In 120 min. 
Recovery: 758' water 

Bottom Recorder a t 4312 
2032 

53-119 
1913 
119-385 

1939 
2032 

Top Recorder a t 4290 
2002 IHP 

40-106 IFP 
1910 ISIP 

106-225 FFP 
1923 FSIP 
2002 FHP 

DST #2 5395'-5410' Tool F a i l u r e 

DST #3 5395 ,-5410' 
Preflow 15 min. Good blow throughout. 
Shut-In 30 min. 
F i n a l Flow 60 Min. Good blow t o very good i n 45 min. 
F i n a l Shut-In 90 min. 
Recovery: 4145' o i l , 120' o i l c u t mud 

Top Recorder a t 5373 Bottom Recorder a t 5407 
2582 IHP 2594 

107-642 IFP 122-652 
2299 ISIP 2308 

736-1637 FFP 774-1643 
2339 FSIP 2349 ' 
2501 FHP 2526 



OP THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED pY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 6 059 
Order No. R-5600 

NOMENCLATURE 

APPLICATION OF DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
FOR POOL CREATION, AN OIL DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE 
AND A SPECIAL DEPTH BRACKET ALLOWABLE, 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 
1977, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner RicharciLT^Stamet 

NOW, on this 27th day of December, 1977, the Commission 
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the 
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being f u l l y 
advised in the premises, 

FINDS; 

(1) That due public notice having been given as required 
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the applicant, Dome Petroleum Corporation, i s the 
owner of the Santa Fe-Leggs Well No. 1, located in Unit 0 of 
Section 11, Township 21 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, San Juan 
County, New Mexico. 

(3) That said well was completed as an o i l well capable of 
producing from the Entrada formation on August 13, 1977, through 
perforations from 54 04 feet to 5412 feet. 

(4) That the applicant seeks the creation of a new pool 
for Entrada production for said well, and the assignment of an 
o i l discovery allowable in the amount of 27,020 barrels of o i l 
to said well. 

(5) That said well has in fact made discovery of a new o i l 
pool, and i s entitled to the assignment of such discovery allow­
able . 

(6) That a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, should 
be created and defined, c l a s s i f i e d as an o i l pool for Entrada 



Case J. buiy 
Order No. R-5600 

production, and designated as the Leggs-Entrada O i l Pool, 
comprising the following-described lands: 

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM 
Section 11: A l l 

(7) That the discovery w e l l f o r said pool, the Dome 
Petroleum Corporation Santa Fe-Leggs Well No. 1, located i n 
Unit 0 of said Section 11, should be assigned an o i l discovery 
allowable i n the amount of 27,020 barrels t o be produced i n 
ad d i t i o n t o the well's r e g u l a r l y assigned allowable during the 
next 730 days. 

(8) That the applicant f u r t h e r seeks the establishment of 
a special depth bracket allowable of 750 barrels per day for said 
Leggs-Entrada O i l Pool. 

(9) That the w e l l completed i n the Leggs-Entrada O i l Pool 
i s capable of producing large volumes of o i l and water. 

(10) That the ultimate recovery of o i l i n said pool w i l l 
not be adversely affected by high rates of production but w i l l 
instead be improved thereby. 

(11) That approval of the a p p l i c a t i o n should serve to 
prevent waste and protect c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 

(12) That the subject a p p l i c a t i o n should be approved. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That a new pool i n San Juan County, New Mexico, 
c l a s s i f i e d as an o i l pool f o r Entrada production, i s hereby 
created and designated as the Leggs-Entrada O i l Pool, consisting 
of the f o l l o w i n g described area! 

' TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM 
Section 11: A l l 

(2) That the discovery w e l l f o r said pool, the Dome 
Petroleum Corporation Santa Fe-Leggs Well No. 1, located i n Unit 
0 of said Section 11, i s hereby assigned an o i l discovery allow­
able i n the amount of 27,020 b a r r e l s , to be produced i n addition 
to said well's r e g u l a r l y assigned allowable, at the rate of 
approximately 37 barrels per day during the next 730 days. 

(3) That e f f e c t i v e January 1, 1978, a special depth 
bracket allowable of 750 barrels of o i l per day i s hereby 
established f o r said Leggs-Entrada O i l Pool. 



(4) That jurisdiction of this cause i s retained for the 
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein­
above designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman 

j r / 



UOMJi rtTROLEUM UDRF t> \ + 
2900 DOME TOWER ( y \\" 

. . . . _ 0 TELEPHONE 
1625 BROADWAY V

 ( } 0 3 ) 620-3OOO 
DENVER, COLORADO 80202 

March 9 , 1982 

J . D. Ramey 
Secretary Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Leggs Water Disposal 
Application 

F i l e : WF 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s the most recent water analysis from Santa Fe 
Leggs No. 1. The water quality i s better then previously seen. 
This should make the case for water disposal even more favorable. 

Very truly yours, 

DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

M. I . Choran 
Sr. Reservoir Engineer 

MIC:jp 

Attch. 

cc: Frank Chavez 
D i s t r i c t Office for 
NW New Mexico 
Aztec, New Mexico 

Chaco Culture National 
Historical Park 
Broomfield, New Mexico 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Navajo Area Office 
Window Rock, Arizona 



3428 Stanford D r . , N.E.­
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 

Phone: 505-884-1411 

F i l e W82065 

Company Dome Petroleum Corp. Well Name Santa Fe Leges' No. 1 Sample No. #1 

Formation Entrada SS (Water) Depth Sampled From 

Locat ion F i e l d Santa Fe Leggs County State New Mexico 

Date Sampled 01/27/82 _Date Analyzed 02/26/82 Analyst **• Ashby 

Tota l Dissolved Sol ids 7469 mg/L (ca lcu l t a t ed ) 

R e s i s t i v i t y 0.794 ohm-meters @ 7JPF (measured) 

pH 8;0 f j 77 V 

S p e c i f i c Gravi ty 1.005 P 77 °F 

Consti tuents mg/L meq/L 

Sodium ( c a l c . ) 
Calcium 
Magnesium 
I r o n 
Potassium 

2270 
76.0 

8.8 

98.74 
3.79 
0.72 

0.06 0.00 
11.0 0.28 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e Pos i t i ag^ 

iff 
Const i tuents mg/L meq/L V COrJ. C0/\f 

Chlor ide <0 .1 \ - DiST. 3 
Bicarbonate 553.0 9: 
S u l f a t e 4550 94.79" 
Carbonate <0 .1 
Hydroxide < 0 . 1 

2 0 15 

10 ) N i 
MOjl l t l jHMjlMlj lMl 

(XI) Ca 

(XI) Mg 

(XI) Fe 

Cl (XI) 

lllliiniiilllllllllllll^lljlllllllllllllljlll! 

' • • I I IU I I I I IMIJ I I I i i l i i i iJi lni i l i i i i lni i t>tiT»aii1iiijTiiiifftu 'tiiftii j l i inlim!, 

C 0 3 (XI) 

Scale: m e q / L 

* t \ t l - i i / o - c i . c i ' f . r n t o r i r. l * r p i c i a1 I o n & t \ te b a * t d o n r , h se r * a t i u r . 1 a n d r r . a i e M a l i l u p p l i c d - b j t n « c l i e n t l o ^ V o m , a n d f o r » V c i c c i c 1 u * ' » c a n d t o n P d r n t . a ! u » e . 
- n i f j ' O ' l 11 r r . »e i c . 7>-c i r , ! f t f . i c t » | i t n i Of c p l n i o n i e i p i o w d i t ; - f < i f n t l h t I r i t j u d j m e n t o l C o r e I _ J b e ra t Of i e « , T n C . ( i l l e n o r i a n d ^r~- . i j « I o n 1 e x c e p t e d ) : b u t 

t ' t U l c u ' n M t i , Trie t r . f i m o 5 . ( r r « a n d c ~ p J c y e e i , J U t m t n o 1 r * p c n n ' b i l . t y a n d r n i A e n c * . ; r r a n t y o r 11 j . f t >e n : a t i u n >, 1 1 t o (Se p ' c u C 1 i * i [ y t j . i o j . c r c; .r r a 1 >'>'• 1. 
: j ' i t : » - ' t ' t n c f » " / O't , r a i 01 n i V i c r n m r n l t i l o r » > n d i n t c n n r t i i o n » i i h » b l c h l u e n i c p o r t 11 w i e d o r i c l > e d u p o n . 



I . 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 
/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

S A N T A F E 
/ 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

F I L E 
| 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J U . S . G . S . 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 
. L A N D O F F I C E 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L / 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

O P E R A T O R 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

/ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION Form c-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SuP,r,ede, on cio* and c-i 
• ' A N D Effective 1-1-6S 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS n J 

Operator — 

Dome Petro leum C o r p o r a t i o n 
Add,... %Minerals Management I n c . , S u i t e 105 , 
501 A i r p o r t D r i v e , Farmington , New Mexico 87401 
Reoion(s) for filing (Check proper box) 

N«w Well i X | Chang. In Transporter of: 

R.complellon {~2 Oil Q Dry Gas | j 

Change In Qwner.hlpj | Caslnghead G a . | ] Condensate | | 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of ownership give n.ne 
and addresa of previous owner 

I I . D E S C R I P T I O N O F W F I . I . ATUn I FARIT 
Leas* Name 

Santa Fe -Legqs .< * 
Well No. 

1 

Pool Name, Including Formation 

W i l d c a t - E n t r a d a 

Kind ol Lease 

State, Federal or Fee F e e 

Lease No. 

Location 

Unil Letter ^ 990 Feel From The S O U t h L l n e a n d 
2310 Feet From The E a S t 

Line of Section I X Township 2 I N Range 1 0 W , NMPM San Juan County 

I I I . D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R O F O I L AND N A T U R A L GAS 
Ncrr.e of Authoriied Transporter of Oil [ 3 or Condensate 

Permian C o r p o r a t i o n 
Address (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 1183, Houston, Texas 77001 
Noire o: Authorized Transporter of Caslnghead Gas ( ) or Dry Gas j j j Address (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

\ 

H well produce, oil or liquid., 1 U n U > ^ 1 T w p - ! R " ' 
give location of tanks. 1 Q J ]_]_ j 2 1 N ' 1 0 W 

Is qaa actually connected? j When 

No ! 
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

1 Oil WeU 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ! v j 
i A 

' New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 
i i 1 

x : : 
' Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. 1 Dlff. Res'v. 
1 i 1 
I I i 

Date Spudded 

7-16-77 
Dale Compl. Ready to Prod. 

8-13-77 
Total Depth 

5644 ' 
P . B . T . D . 

5588' 
Elevations (DF. RKB, RT. CR, etc.) 

6359' GR, 6371' KB 
Name of Producing Formation 

E n t r a d a 
Top Oi l /Gas Pay 

5404 ' 
Tubing Depth 

3046' 
Perforations 

5404' -5412' 
Depth Casino Shoe 

5630' 
T U B I N G , C A S I N C , AND C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

H O L E S I Z E CASINO & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

13 1/4 y b /8", 36# 209 200 
8 3/4 7", 20&23# 5630 960 (2 s t a a e ) 
— 3 1/4", 9.3# — — 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow. 
OII WFLL °"e f°r tlxi* depth or be for full 24 hours) 

Date First New OU Run To Tank. 

8-13-77 
Data ol Test 

8-15-77 - 8-16-77 

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) t l N 

Pumoina / ' . ? • 
Length of Test 

18 h r s . 
Tubing Pre.aura Casing Pra. iure Choi* Slxe 

/ 
f , .-N t '• . 1 ' 

Actual Prod. During Test 

199 B b l . 
OU-Bbla . 

176 

Water-Bbls. 

23 

G a i - MCF' ! 

\ ; / n w ̂ - > 
G A S W E L L 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length oi Teat 1 B b l . . Condenaate/MMCF 

^xTTTmfcMTlAI 
Gravity of Cohdenaale-^'' 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pre..ur*("tts»*AiI$^A \ "Casing P r . . . u r e ( S h n t - i B ) Choke Site 

VI . C E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P L I A N C E 

I hereby certify that the rule* and regulationa of the Oil Conservation 
Commiaslon have been complied with and that the Information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Area Manager /-TSil«o?w«; 
Minerals Management Inc . 

(Title) 

8-17-77 
(Date) 

A P P R O V E D 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

AUG ̂  " ; 

. 19. 

9 Y . 
Original Signed by A.. R. Eendrick 

T I T L E STTPTOYISOR • •' • • "> 

This form is to be filed ln compliance with RULE 1104. 

If thia ls a requeat for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
tests taken on the well ln accordance with RULE I I I . 

All aectiona of this form must be filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sectiona 1, II. IU. and VI for changea of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 
ramoleted well*. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AMO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

o i l T n i a u T i O M 

S A N T A r e 

r i c e 

u . t .o . t . 

L I N O o r n c e 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p. o . B O X zoas 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 87501 • 

TANK CLEANING, SEDIHENT OIL REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION 
OF MISCELLANEOUS HYOROCARBONS ANO DISPOSAL PERMIT 

Form C-117 A 
Revised 2-1-82 

(Opera [Operator or Owner) 

PERMIT NUMBER 
> 

(Lease Name i f Sediment O i l ) 

(Addreaa) 

t r - / / - /no -
(Loca t ion UL Sec. Twp . Rge. ) 

OPERATION TO BE PERFORMED; 

1 I Tank Cleaning tXf Sediment Oil Removal CH Transportation of* Miscellaneous 
Hydrocarbons 

Operator or Owner Representative authorizing work / / T ^ S , • , J )<y«y> s 's- / 

Date Work to be Performed 

TANK CLEANING DATA 

Tank Number 

Tank Type 

Volume 

Volume Below Load Line 

SEDIMENT OIL OR MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBON DATA 

Pit f l Cellar Q Other* Sediment Oil From: 

Miscellaneous Oil 

Tank Bottoms From: QZJ Pipeline Station L~Z3 Crude Terminal Q "-efinery Q ] Other* 

Catchings From: | | Gasoline Plant I I Gathering Lines f | Salt Water Disposal System 

\ | Other* 

Pipeline Break Oil or S p i l l 

•Other (Explain) 

VOLUME ANO DESTINATION 

Estimated Volume Bbla. Field test volume of good o i l Bbla. 
[Not required prior to Division approval.] 

Destination (Name and Location of treating plant or other f a c i l i t y ) 

DESTRUCTION OF SEDIHENT OIL 

Destruction by: Burning 1 I Pit Disposal I I Use on Roads or Firewalls Other 

(Explain) VT X/^rVr'd-V)^ • - t f / ' ^/,v,/;///> 7c'^ •? / ' ) / ' 

Location of Destruction 

Justification of Destruction Ajnxs s£^vs^'-s^^'s/^y<-

APPLICATION MAY BE MADE BY EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING: 

I hereby certify that the information above i8 true and complete to the best of my knowledge 
and belief. 

Owner ^ b s y i e f /^^Ty^;VWI-V/^-/ . Transporter 

-By - ̂ ^ / - j Z f ^ ^ . ^ ^ T T ? ^ : By ; 

Title >4*r>g» /£&S>SA*T>»„) ^t/s*7~ Title ; • \ 

Date j f / t & p / Z S Date 

' . NEW HEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . . ',t 

Approved By \ M L O A V , ̂  Title DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. ̂ 3 Date A U G 1 4 1 9 8 3 i 

OlAJ 
A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE ON LOCATION DURING TANK CLEANING, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT.OIL OR 
MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS, AND MUST BE PRESENTED WITH TANK BOTTOMS, SEDIMENT OIL, MISCEL­
LANEOUS HYDROCARBONS AT THE TREATING PLANT TO WHICH IT IS'DELIVERED. 

V 



D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

r H A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

r H A N S P O R T E R 
G AS 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

Opera tor 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

Form C • I 04 

Superitdet Old C-104 and C-l >C 
Effective 1-1-65 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURALtyff ^Sft 

TEXACO I n c . , 

P. O. Box 2100, Denver, Colorado 80201 
Reoso**,: 1 (or filing (Check proper box J 

New 

Rpcomp.-i .or. 

Chanae in O W W J s V j S 

• 

n 
Change ln Transporter of: 

Oil \~2 Dry Gas £ j 

Caslnghead Gas | 1 Condensate | [ 

lnd\"ddr'°»f°rp"v^usglwe

ner'neDon'e Petroleum Corp. , 1625 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 
previous 

I I . D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E L L AND L E A S E 
Lease Name I Well No. Pool Name, ir.cl cdlng Formation K ind of Lease 

1 

1 / 
LEGr&S - EAJTFZAOCI State, Federal or Fee f-~£/^ 

Lease No. 

Unit Letter 

Line of Section 

. Feet From The 5>C>UT(-f Line and 2- Feet From The £ £ / 9 S 7~~ 

Township Z / A J Range /C \ j j NMPM, C c - j r . l y 

I I I . D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R O F O I L AND N A T U R A L GAS 
| Ncr.e ol Authorized Transporter of Oil \ y i or Condensate | | 1 Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

\-P.D. Box /f#3. /ScdsrcAj. Tx -?yoo( 
j^Nc.T.e s: A-jthcr:ieri Transporter of Casinghead Gos f "| or Dry Gas [~ j Address (Give address 'to which approved copy of this form IJ io be semi 

! 
1 
I If well produces oil cr liquids, 
j c.'ve location cf lar.ks. 

| Unit , Sec. | Twp. ' P.ge. 

: o : // ; Z/A/ : /out 
Is das actually connected? When 

If this production i * commingled with that from «ny other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

LU.MFLtllUN u/\ I n 
• Oil Well 1 Gos Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) , J 
1 New Well 1 Woritover 1 Deepen 
1 i i 

' i . 

1 Plug Back ' Same Res'v. 1 Dili. Res'vT 
1 i . | 

I I I ' 

Date Spudaed | Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

i 
Total Depth P .B .T .D. 

J devotions /DF. Rf\b. RT. CR. etc.- Neme of Producing Forrr.ction Top Cl l /Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

j r-erirjratior.s 

1 
Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
! H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G 4 T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

1 
i 
! 1 

i ; j 
! ! 1 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Ten mast be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or txcttd lop al!:*. 
OtI W Fl I able f°' depth or be fo' full 24 hours J 

. z:e : ;:r' *.ev. C:I F.-r. Tc . ar.its Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Ler of Test Tufcir.g Pressure Choke Size 

Actjci Pre:. Du::r.; T e n 

1 

Cli • B i l s . Waterways. ~ ( 

MAY O " V I 

Gfti -MCF 

U) 
WELL OIL COM 

.z . - : z i . Tost - K'CF/C Ler.;'n cl Test Btis. ContiT.ta^l^Zf'' ^ 1 Y , Gravity ol Conder.iai* 

'.rz :-.- \'e\m ; pilot, bat* pt.j Tucina Pressure ( S h s t - i n ) Casing Pressure (Shnt—In ) Choke Size 

VI. C E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P L I A N C E 

: h'reby certify tht! the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
C c - r . i » . c r . have beer, complied with and that the information given 
i . .>r is true srd cc-nplete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

TEXACO I n c . as Operator for Texaco O i l s 

F i e l d Sunt. 
(Signature ) 

(Title 

2 rr 
\~**tl 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

A P P R O V E D . 

B Y . 

. , 19. 

I n c . 
T I T L E 

SUPERVISOR D I ^ T - I 
This form ia to ba filed In compliance with « U L l 110*. 

If thia ia a requeat for allowable for a newly drilled or deaper.ee 
well, thia form must be accompanied by a tabulation of tha devlatio-
tesls taken on ths wsll la accordance with MULE t n . 

All sections of this form must bs fUled out completely lor allow­
able on new and recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sections I. U. I l l , and VI for changes of owner, 
weil name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 muat be filed for each pool tn muiilpl) 



NO. or c*o»irs MCCCIVCO 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 
N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

S A N T A F E 
N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

F I L E 1 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
U . S . O . S . ' 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
L A N D O F F I C E 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

r R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

r R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

O P E R A T O R 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FbrmC-104 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE . / ' Super,,**, oid c-io* and c-u 
A N D / E i l e e n * . 1-1-4J 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

TEXACO I N C . 

P . O . 1 , B o x E E , C o r t e z , CO. 8 1 3 2 1 
Keaion(i) lor tiling (l.heck proper box) 

N.w V e i l j ' " \ ~ ] Chang* In Transporter olt 

Recompletion {~} < Oil [ 3 Dry Gas {~J 

Change In Ownershlpl | Caslnghead Gas { ~ j Condensate | | 

Other (Please explain) 

P r e v i o u s t r a n s p o r t e r was P e r m i a n , 
now i t i s G a r y E n e r g y C o r p . 

f change of ownership give name 
ind address of previous owner 

DESCRIPTION O F W E L L AND L E A S E 
L e a s . Nam. : 

Santa Fe Leggs 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Nam., Including Formation 

Leggs - Entrada 
Kind ol L e a s . 

State, Federal or Fee p e e 

L e a s . No. 

Location 

Unit L . l t . r 0 990' Feet From T h . S O U t h l ine and 2 3 1 0 ' Feet From T h . East 

Line ol Section -̂ *̂ Township 2 I N nange 1 0 W , NMPM San Juan County 

DESIGNATION O F TRANSPORTER O F OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name ol Authorized Transporter ol Oil K " l or Condensate | [ 

Gary Eneray Corp. 
Aadress (Give addrett to which approved copy of thit form is to be tent) 

115 Inverness D r . . Enqlewood, CO. 00112 
Neme oi Authorized Transporter oT Caslnghead Gas I 1 or Dry Gas , j Address {Give address to which, approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

, . , , , ,. . , , . 'Unit 1 Sec. 'Twp. 'P.ge. If well produces oil or liquids, i ' i * i * 
g l * . location of tanks. ' 0 1 1 1 1 2 I N 1 O W 

1 1 1 1 

Is gas actually connected? ( When ' 

No i 
1 

f this production is commingled with thst from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number! 
•QMPLET1QN DATA 

j OU Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i [ 
t i 

1 New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 
I i I 
> I i 

i i 

' Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. 1 Dlff. Res'*. 
1 i I 
I i i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P . B . T . D . 

elevation. (DF, RKB. RT, CR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oi l /Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Caalng Shoe • 

TUBING, CASINC, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G 4 T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and mutt be tqual to or txettd top allow. 
OIL WELL °*'e f°T dtpth or be for full 24 hourt) 

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Teat Produclng/Mstyod'rfFipw, Eump, tat lift, ttc.) 

j$ £ j,: *? p*tm ^ 
Length of Teat Tubing Pressure Caalng Pia'saur. 

0 C T o Q • . , 
Choke Size 

Aclual Prod, During Test O i l - B b l a . Water-Bbla. ~ - -

OIL c;rv - ... 
G a a - M C F . 

G A S W E L L w 

Aclual Prod. T . a t - M C F / D Length oi Teet Bbla, Condenaate/MMCF Gravity ol Condenaate 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( S h a t - l n J Casing Praaaure ( S h o t - i n ) Choke S l z . 

; E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P L I A N C E 

hereby cert i fy that the rulea and regulationa of the O i l Conaervatlon 
.'ommlealon have been complied with and that the Information g l v . n 
bove i s true snd complete to the best of my knowledge snd bel ief . 

SIGNED A. R. MARX 

fllmm} 
AREA SUPERINTENDENT 

; (Title) 

' 10/10/86 

OIL CONSERVATIO^g^MiS^IQ^Qg 

A P P R O V E D ,vTT7-~ , r—;- r y •, 1»— 
< / i ; ^J) S 

BY < r V W - l ^ A S^r-r. / 
SUPERVIS0K o/JlKlcr % 9 

T I T L E . 2 ^ 

This form Is to be filed In compllsncs with RULE 1104. 
Jf M l l» 1 reauMt for eJlgwsbls (or • newly drilled or deepened 

will, 'ihli \m mini iM-mpinlii .y i Jijfjiton ef th! tit-vimm 
tuts Hkin on th* wtll in ieeorfinet with HULI tH. 

All sections of this form must be fUled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wella. 

Fill out only Sections 1. II, III, and VI for changes of °*"«'. 
u , .u _.ma «t number, or tranaoartir, or other such chini* o( condition. 



M O . o , c e e i c * " f C l t v C B 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

[ R A N S P O R T E R -
O I L 

G A S 

openAxon 
p n o n A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION 70 TRANSPORT OIL AND NA 1 URAL GAS 

f U m C - I O I 

S u r r r i r d ' r W a ' C-104 and C-110 
r i i .^u** I I - S S 

O p e r o l o r 

TEXACO I N C . 
A d d r e s s 

P- O- Box E E , C o r t e z , CO. 81321 
Reoton(i) I Of tiling (CSeck ptoptr box) 

N o w W . M ^ ] C h a n g o I n T r a n s p o r t e r o t : 

Recomnlellon o i l [ 3 Dry r.oi | j 

C h a n g o In Q w n e r . h l p | j C a s l n g h e a d G a a | j C o n d e n s a t e | [ 

Other (Please explain) 

P r e v i o u s t r a n s p o r t e r was G a r y 
Energy Corp., now i t i s Giant 
I n d u s t r i e s I n c . 

H change of ownership give n i n e 
and address of previous owner 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

S a n t a F e L e q q s 
L o c a t i o n 

U n i l L e t l e t 

P o o l Na i r .e , I r . c . L d l n c F or mat I o n 

L e q q s - E n t r a d a 

K Ind of Lens* 

Stal*>, r**ii>Tal or F*& 

L i n e o l S e c t i o n 

_0 : 9 9 0 ' p.., r r o m T h . S o u t h , . , „ . o n 3 2 3 1 0 ' 

1 1 Township 2 I N Nana* 1 0 W 

F e e l T r o m T h e E a s t 

, uuru, S a n J u a n Count y 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Notre of Authorized Transporter of Oil [ ]Q or Condensate \ j 

Giant I n d u s t r i e s I n c . 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 9156, Phoenix, AZ. 05068 
Nc/r.e ot Authorized i ransporter oi L'asinqhead tia» ( | or ury Gas J , Address tOite address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

i . j , i i . . j ' Unit j Sec. 1 Twp. 1 P.qe. (f well produces oil or liquids, ' 1 • i 
give location of tanks. | Q J H j 2 I N * 1 0 W 

is ^ J I actually connected? , When 

No ' 
1 i _ 

Jf thin production In comminuted with thai from any other l ease or pool, give commingling order number: 

1 O i l W e l l ' C o . Wo l l 

Designate Type of Complet ion — (X) r [ 
1 N e w W o l l 1 WorHover 1 D o - p e n 
l i i 
1 , , • • 1 P l u g Back ' Same R e s ' v . ' D t i l . R e . ' v . 

1 I 1 

i I I 

• a t e S p u d d e d O a t e C o m p l . R e a d y t o P r o d . T o t a l D e F l h P . B . T . D . 

Elevation. (DF, RKB. RT. CR, tie., N a m e o f P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n T o p O l l / C a s P a y T u b i n g D e p t h 

P e r f o r a t i o n s D e p t h C a s i n g Shoo 

TUBING, CASINC, ANO CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G a T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

T E S T D A T A A N D R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E ( T u t m u t t be a f t e r r e c o v e r y o f t o t a l v o l u m e o f l o a d o i l a « a W i t k t t a u a l t o or t x e t t d l o p a l l o w 

O I I W F I I . f ^ ' * ° ' ^ * f c r ( v H ^4 h o w s l t ' i , t j ' i t ** 

D a l e r i r o t Now O i l R u n T o T a n k . D o t e o f T o . t P r o d u c i n g M e t h o d ( M o t * , p u m p , t o t U l t . l ' t t i . ) ^ ( / ' ( > 

h >j ^ £ /,/ ^ r 

L . n q t h o l T o . t T u b i n g P r e s s u r e C a . l n g P r o . s u r e C h o k e , S U o ' - 5 ' 

- ' / 1 .' r - . 

A c t u a l P r o d . D u r i n g T o . t O l l - B b l e . W a t e r - B b l o . J <i*J'-MCJ^ " " - < • ' / 

:~- . . . »<• 1 ... 

GAS W E L L -
A c t u a l P r o d . T e e t - M C F / D L e n g t h o l T e s t B b l s . C o n d o n . a t o / M M C F G r a v i t y o f C o n d o n . a t o 

Toiling Method fpicol, back pt.) T u b i n g P r e s s u r e ( f h a t - l a ) C o s i n g p r e s s u r e ( S h o t - i n ) C h o k e S l t o 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

1 hereby cert i fy that Ihe rules and regulations of the O H Conservat ion 
C o m m i . i l o n have been compiled with snd that tha Information given 
above I s true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

CiC- it: /•. A. U« El!?!"! 

(Sit nature} 

AREA SUPERINTENDENT 
iTiit«; 

/irf? ? P m 
(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

fiER.3«J9i7 

T h l « form la lo be fi led In compliance with R U L E 1104. 

If this Is a requeat for allowable (or a newly drilled or deepened 
wel l , thia form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
teata taken on the wel l In accordance with B U L t t i t . 

A l l soc t lon i of thle form muat be fUled out completely for a l l o w 
able on new and recomputed wel la . 

F i l l out only Sectiona t. I I , H I . and VI for ch .ngea of owner, 
wel l name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 muat be f i led for each pool in multiply 
nloto.4 w o l l . . 



H O . o r c o o i r o o c c t t . c o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

u.*.e.s. 

L A N O O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

O p e r a t o r 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

Form C • 104 / 
SuponeoVi Old C-lOtAnd C-110 
Eliectlve 1-1-55 

T E X A C O I N C . 

Addrooo 

P- O. Box 2100, Denver, CO. 80201 
Reatonft) lor filing (Check proper box) 

Now Weil L D Chango In Transporter ol: 

Reeompletlon Q Oil \ ~ j Dty Gas | j 

Chango In Ownorohlpl X | Caslnghead Gas | \ Condensate | ] 

Olher (Pleete explain) 

T h i 
from Tex 
P 

If chenge of ownership give none m . , 

snd sddress of previous owns, lexaco O i l s I n c . , P. 0. Box 2100, Denver. CO. 80201 

U. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND L E A S E 
Lease Name 

Santa Fe Leqqs 
Well No. Pool Nome. Including Formation 

Location 
Leggs-Entrada 

Kind of Leo.** 

State, Federal or Pee Fee 

..».„ £>4f^ : 990 Unit Li 

Line ol Section 

. Feel From The South Line and 2310 . Feel From Tho E a s t 

1 1 Townlhlp 2 I N Range 10W NMPM. san Juan Counly 

III . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL OAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil u \ j or Condensate Q^J 

Giant Ref inery 
Address (Give addrett to which approved copy of tkit form it to bt tent) 

P.O. Box 9156, Phoenix, AZ 85068 
Ncrr* oi Authorized Transporter ol Caslnghead Gas | | or Dry Gas j , Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

It woll produeo. oil or l iquid. . \ U n " ' S « e - J Twp. | Rge. 
glvo location ol tank.. < ._J»J j l l | 2 1 N 1 1 0 W 

la ?a« actually connected? , When 
1 

IV. 

If this production Is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

COMPLETION DATA 
| Oi l Well ' G a . W.ll 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ! | 
| Now Woll 1 Workover 1 Deepen ' • ! 1 Plug Back 1 Same Re. 'v . ' Dlif. Roo'v. 

1 i l 
l i i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready le Prod. Total Dopth P . B . T . D . 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) Nome ol Producing Formation Top O l l / G a . Pay Tubing Dopth 

Perforations Dopth Casing Shoo 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G h T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Ten mutt be after recovery of total volume of load oil and mutt bt equal to or txettd top allow 
OIL IVEL.L f°' depth or bt for full 24 hourt) 

Dale F l r . t N.w Oil Run To Tanks Date of Teat Producing M.thod (Flow, pump, gat lift, t ie . ) ^ 

Length ol Tost Tubing Pressure Casing Pr .e .ure Ch°k,!7|( ^ !>fT^ 
Actual Prod. During To . t O i l - B b l a . Wat . r -Bb l . . G o . - MCF 

GAS WELL * ^ \ • 

Actual Prod. T . . I - M C F / D Length of Test Bbls . Cond.n.ate/MMCF Gravity ol Condensate r . •' ' f " 

** ' $ T -5 ' ' . 

Tooling Method (pilot, back pr,) Tubing P r . . s u r e ( g h a t - l n } Casing Pr.aaure ( S h v t - l t t ) Choke SUe 

VI. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

. I hereby certify that the rulea and regulations of ths OU Conservation 
Commission have been complied wilh and that ths Information given 
above ls true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

TEXACO INC. As Operator f o r 
TEXACO PRODUCING INC. 

fiir.NEtv A A r<r\"e, 
(Sitneturt) 

AREA SUPERINTENDENT 
(Titlt) 

6/19/87 
(Date) 

A P P R O V E D 

BY 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JUN 2 6 Wff 

T I T L E 
SUPERVISION DISTRICT # 3 

il form Is to Be filed In compliance with nil L I 1104. Thl 

If this la a requeat for allowable for a nawly drilled or detpened 
wall, thia form muat ba accompanied by a tabulation of tha deviation 
testa taken on tha wall la accordance with .RU L K. 111. 

All sections of thia form must ba (Iliad out completely for allow 
able on new and recompleted walla. 

Fill out only S.ctlons I. II, IU. and VI (or changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 muat ba (Had (or each pool In multiply 
<-omoleted wells. 



Appropriate Diana Office 
nisTBirri 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

ni^rmrrn 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT M 
1000 Rio Bozo* Rd., Ante, NM 87410 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico--87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Revised 1-1-89 
See Instructions 
st Bottom of Page 

Operator Well API Na 

TEXACO INC. 
Address 

3 3 0 0 N . B u t l e r . F a r m i n e t o n . NM 87401 
Rea*on(s) for Hliag (Check proper box) 

New Well D Change in Transporter of: 

Reoom^elion • Oil E Dry Gas O 

Change in Operator CD Casinghead C u L ~ ] Condensate O 

U Other(PUaieexpiau.) P r e v i o u s transporter was • 
Giant Industries Inc . , now i t is 
Meridian Oil Company effective 10/01/89. 

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator 

IL DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Leaae Name 

Santa Fe Leggs 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Name, Including formation 

Leggs-Entrada 
Kind of Lease F e e 
Slate, Federal or Fee 

Lease Na 

Location 

irnilli.n>r 0 : 990 Feel From The ^ Line and . 2310 Feel From The E 
I ini* 

Section. 11 Township 21N Range 10W , NMPM, San Juan County 

UJ. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil prey or Coo den tale | 1 

Meridian Oi l Comoanv 
Addreu (Give addrett to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 4289. Farmineton. NM 87499 . . 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Ca* | | or Dry Gas | | Addreu (Give oddrtss to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec I Twp. | Rge. 
pvalocaiioo of tanks. j n | „ | 7 1 N | , n „ 

It gaa actually connected? | When ? 

NO 1 
If ihis production is oommingied wilh that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
] Oil Well | Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) j j 
New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res v frfT R e l v 

l l l l l 
Date Spudded Date Com pi. Ready to Prod. Total Depth PJ.TTJ. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT. GR, tic.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations I Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
£Tp.. x f T J 1 » 

OIL WELL (Test must bt afttr recovery of tout volume of load oil and must be equal to or acetd lop aUowabit fonrfiis*dspth or be for-fulT24:)iourtJ 
Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lifi^uc.) " * u ^ | | J ^ 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size/. $ . . j ^ j 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water - Bbls. * Gas?.MCF' M i ' t f a / 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Coadensale/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

resting Method (pitot, back, pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Cuing Pressure (Shut-in) 1 Choke Size 

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rule* and regulation* of ihe Oil Cooiervatioa 
Division have been complied wilh and that the informaiioo given above 
is true and complete lo ihe best of my knowledge and belief. 

wrtwrrv A A. K L E I E R 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

natPApprnvpri SEP 28 1989 

Signature 

A r e a Manago-p 

Date Telephone No. 

SUPERVISION DISTRICT # 3 
Title 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections L IL IH, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pooi in multiply completed wells. 



< £ 0 W ° " /STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GAAREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVgRNOA 

September 21, 1990 
POST OFFICE BOX soea 

STATS u*NO Of FrCC BUILOINC 
SANTA Ft N£W MEXICO 17304 

(SOS) 837-3800 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 
P. O. Box 215 
Cortez, Co. 81321 

Attention: Patrick B. Woosley 

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond 
A.P.A. Development, Inc. , Operator 
2310' EWL and 990' FSL of Sec. 11, 

^ T-21-Nf R-10-W, San Juan County 
Bond No. OCD-246 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves the above-captioned 
one-well plugging bond effective this date. 

dr/ t*$T. ^ 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
Aztec, Now Mexico 



S T A T E 0 F M E X I C 0 

!;i ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 
1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 
A p r i l 22, 19 9 2 (505) 334-6178 

Mr. Patrick Woosley 
APA Development Inc. 
P.O. Box 215 
Cortez, CO 82321 

RE: Santa Fe Leggs Lease 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

A f i e l d inspection conducted by personnel from t h i s o f f i c e 
on 4-20-92 revealed that the referenced lease i s i n a 
deplorable condition. S p e c i f i c a l l y the cent r a l tank battery 
has run over, the f i r e w all i s half f u l l of o i l and sludge 
and the tanks are covered with o i l . The #1 wel l has a 20'x 
30' unfenced p i t which i s f u l l of o i l and produced water, 
there i s no w e l l sign and the en t i r e location i s o i l stained 
and junky. The #2 wel l has puddles of o i l and junk on 
loca t i o n . 

You are i n v i o l a t i o n of the following rules and regulations. 
Rule 116 unreported o i l s p i l l at tank battery. Rule 310-B -
No sign on tank battery. Rule 103 - No w e l l sign"on well 
#1. Migratory b i r d order R-8952 a l l p i t s are to be netted 
i n accordance with the order. 

You are hereby directed to immediately f i l e a s p i l l report 
and i n i t i a t e clean up a c t i v i t y . We w i l l reinspect the lease 
w i t h i n the next 2 weeks. I f progress has not been made 
toward cleanup, I w i l l recommend that the lease be shut i n 
u n t i l cleanup i s completed. 

Yours, t r u l y , 

Charles Gholson 

Deputy O i l & Gas Inspector 

CG/dj 

xc: Bob Stoval 
Operator F i l e 



TABULATION OF DEVIATION TEST 

DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

SANTA FE-LEGGS WELL NO. 1 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

DEVIATION DEPTH 

1/20 182' 
3/4° 729' 

1° 1223' 
3/4° 1819' 
1/2° 2328' 
1/2° 2825' 
1/4° 3329' 

2° 3848' 
3 1/2° 4128' 
2° 4285' 
1 1/2° 4475' 
1 1/2° 4675' 
1° 4881' 
1° 5379' 
2° 5640' 

AFFIDAVIT 

This is to certify that the above deviatio 
are correct to the best of my knowledge. S ? 

Area Manager 
Minerals Management Inc, 

Subscribed and sworn to before me /*7 of $A^A*t^is& > 

1977. My commission expires g - if- - \°t *7T 

Notary Public A M+*~*~t ^yrvl^ 



»o. o r t o ' i c f e c c c t v c o 

O I S T R I 8 U T I O N 

S A N T A r e 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O i l . 

C A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

'— NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISort)N 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Fbrm C-104 
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 
Effective 1-1-65 

Opera tor 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 

EMI WE D 
QIL^QN. DIV. 

A d d r e s s 

P.O. Box 215. Cortez. CO 81321 
DIST. 3 

Reoson(s) for filing (Check proper box) 
New Well I I Chonqe tn Transporter ol: 

Recompletion L~J 0 1 1 LTJ D r v G a s CZj 
Change In Ownershlpl y I Caslnghead Cas I I Condensate I I 

Other (Please explain) 

ll change of ownership give name 
and addresa of previous owner Texaro T n r . , P , Q . Rnv 71 nn, nanyey^ r n 8 n ? 0 1 

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

Santa Fe Legos 

Well No. 

1 

Pool Name, Including Formation 

Leees-FntraHa 

Kind ol Lease 

State, Federal or Fee P g g 

Lease No. 

Location 

Unit Letter ^ 990 Feet From The S O U t h Line and 2 3 1 0 Feet From The F a S t 

Line ol Section 1 1 Township 2 I N Range lf)W , NMPM San Juan County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nar.e ol Authorised Transporter ol Oil or Condensate | j 

Giant Refinery 
Address (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 9156. Phoenix. AZ 85068 
Nc.T.e oi Authorized Transporter ol Caslnghead Cas Q3 ot U r v Gas , | j Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

! 
'Unit .Sec . 'Twp. 'Rge. 

II well producea oil or liquids, . ' , 1 
give location ol tar.ks. [ Q ! H J 2 1 N ! 10W 

Is gas actually connected? , When 

1 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

| OU Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ! \ 
New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 

i i 
i i 

• i 

Plug Back ' Same Res'v. 1 Did. Res'v. 
i I 
i i 

Date Spudded Data Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P .B .T .D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc., Name ol Producing Formation Top OU/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

perforations 

TUBING, CASINC, AND CEMENTING REC0R4UJI •** " 
H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G a T U B I N G S I Z E OEPTH sefVA ~* s n C f A C K S C E M E N T 

/ 

• t 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must bt equal to or txettd top allow 
OII WFI L f°' depth or be for full 24 hourt) 
Dats First New Oil Run To Tanks Date oi Taat Producing Method (Flow, pump, gat lift, tic) 

Length ol Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choka Size 

Actual Prod. During Teal OU-Bbls . Water >Bbla. Gaa • MCF 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. T e e t - M C F / D Length oi Taat Bbla. Condenaate/MMCF Gravity ol Condensate 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( B l u r t - l a ) Caalng Pressure ( H u r t - i n ) Choka Slxa 

VI. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have bean complied with and that tha information given 
above ia true and complete to tha best of my knowledge and belief. 

(Datt) 

APPROVED 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

•IAN 2 7 1993 „ . 
B Y . 

Original Si|n«tj by CHARLES GituuON 

T I T L E DEPUTY OIL & GAS IMffEGTGB, uiST. $ 

This form is to be filed ln compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this ls a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
tests taken on ths well la Accordance with R U L E l i t . 

All sections of this form must be fUlad out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wella. 

Fill out only Sections I, II. III. and VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or tr ana porter, or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 
completed wells. 



t f tM NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSlRVATION OIVISION 
AZTf C DISTRICT OMlCt 
lOSS RIO IRAZOS ROAO 

A I T I C , NIW MIXICO S7410 
(tat) SS4-S1TS (»0»)»»4.«1T0 

GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER A. SALISBURY 
CABINET SECRETARY GOVERNOR 

June 5, 1997 

APA Development Corp 
PO Box 215 
CortezCO 81321 

RE: Inactive Wells 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Our records indicate that the wells on the attached list are inactive and not in compliance with Rule 

Please submit plans to bring these wells into compliance within 30 days. Review Rules #202 and 
#203 for the necessary filing requirements to plug and abandon or temporarily abandon these wells. 

Contact this office if you have any questions. 

#201.B. 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy O&G Inspector 

JR/sh 

attachment 

XC: TA File JDRFile Well Files 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION • 2040 S Pachacfl-Santa Pa, MSI SMM.iBikiiar>.T4«« 



APA n F V F f r ) P M T T N T r n P P 

AEJJ PROPERTY NAME NUMBER LOCATION 

30-045-22633 Santa Fe Leggs 1 O-11-21N-10W 
30-045-23027 Santa Fe Leggs 2 N-11-21N-10W 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OCCONURVATKMOMMON 
AZTIC owrmer OPTIC* 

AZTBJO NM (7410 
(•«•) U441 Tt»AX;(»0») U4-4170 

GARY E. JOHNSON Jennifer A. Salisbury 
CAtlNIT MCRITARr 

November 24, 1997 

Rand Carroll 
EMNRD General Counsel 
2040 S Pacheco 
Santa FeNM 87505 

RE: APA Development Corp 
Santa Fe Leggs #1,0-1 l-21N-10Wi 30-045-22633 
Santa Fe Leggs #2, N-l 1-21N-10W, 30-045-23027 

Dear Rand: 

I have enclosed a copy of the inactive well letter dated June 5, 1997, requiring the operator to submit 
a plan to bring the wells into compliance within 30 days. To this date, I have received no plans for 
these wells nor have my phone calls been returned. Please docket a case for hearing to show cause 
why the referenced well should not be plugged and abandoned accoring to a Division-approved 
plugging program using the OCD 246 lplugging bond ($7500 per well). 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy O&G Inspector 

JR/sh 

enc. 

cc: Well files T A file APA Dev Corp 
PO Box 215 
CortezCO 81321 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION • P.O. Box t42S • SwiU Pt, NM S7SOS-M2S - (606) 827-7131 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

C*.COMM>*ATKMOrvWC*« 
AlTMDIaTOPCTCaVWS 

AXTBOMat m \ t 
(606) 1*44171 PAX: (tOt) UM179 

GARY E. JOHNSON Jennifer A. Salisbury 
CAIIMIT • ICft lTARY 

November 24, 1997 

Rand Carroll 
EMNRD General Counsel 
2040 S Pacheco 
Santa FeNM 87505 

RE: APA Development Corp 
Santa Fe Leggs #1,0-11-21N-10W, 30-045-22633 
Santa Fe Leggs #2, N-l 1-21N-10W, 30-045-23027 

Dear Rand: 

I have enclosed a copy of the inactive well letter dated June 5, 1997, requiring the operator to submit 
a plan to bring the wells into compliance within 30 days. To this date, I have received no plans for 
these wells nor have my phone calls been returned. Please docket a case for hearing to show cause 
why the referenced weU should not be plugged and abandoned accoring to a Division-approved 
plugging program using the OCD 246 lplugging bond ($7500 per well). 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy O&G Inspector 

JR/sh 

enc. 

cc: Well files TAfile APA Dev Corp 
PO Box 215 
CortezCO 81321 

OIL CON SOLVATION DIVISION • P.O. Box S42S - Santa Pa. NM 67606-642S - (606) 637-7131 



i2 , Ongaid E X T R A ! foi Windows 95/NT 

file £dH Jffiow Jool* Session Qptions Help 

• G$ B| a a slEST &§ ̂  csi 
CMD : I ONGAPO 0 J • 0 " 
OGC I PPD INQUIRE PRODUCT I 01 BY POOL/W ELL i n , ! ' 

OGPID I jV-nt i f 1 e r : ' j j A P A DEVELC Pf, ENT COPP 
r .1 

P o o ! I d :-r 4 l f l •:• r '. 3 0 LEGGS ENTPADA 
A P I Wei 1 Do JO 45 2 3 027 R e p o r t Re n o d - F r c m : 01 1 9 92 T. j : 0- : 

A P I Wei 1 No P r o p e r t y Nome P r o d n . Da.|5 P r o d u e t 1 Of", v o I i r i l f - : 

HM/' i i P r o d G 3 5 Oi 1 

30 45 j 3 03 7 GANTr, FE LEGGS 04 9 C 2 1 
30 45 3 3 03 7 SANTA FE LEGGS 05 9 c 1 
30 45 2 3027 'SANTA FE LEGGS 06 9 LZ 1 
3 0 45 2 3 027 SANTA FE LEGGS 07 9 c 1 
3 0 45 2 303 7 SANTA FE LEGGS 03 ': c 2 1 
30 45 2 302 7 SANTA FE LEGGS O'J 9 c 

3 0 45 2 3 02 7 SANTA FE LEGGS 10 '.- C 1 

Pepc r t m g Per i od T o t a l (Ga-: , C 11 ) : 

£ 0 0 4 9 : Use r ma L) c o n t I n u e s c r o 1 1 i r 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 E X I T PF04 GoTo PF05 PFOu 
PF07 BK ••JD PF03 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF1 1 NXTOGD PF 12 

0 0 . j 

|Connected to host 164.B4.7.1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~|Macros Rumingl ( ' ~ |CAP| | H 

'LLEG/BLE 



Ongaid - EXTRA! for Windows 95/NT 
£ilo £di \ffiew JooU Session Qptions Help 1 
• 

CMD : I 
Ob 6 IPPD 

ONGARO 
INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL 

03/0'3/9: 

OGPID I dent 1 f I f I 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r 
API Wei I No 

9 3 A P A DEVELOPMENT CORP 
,/:•• ••Mi LEGGS ENTRADA 
3 0 -IS 226 33 Report Period - From : Dl 19 92 To 

\Pl We I I No p i ope-r f IJ [Lame Prodn. ! * : | 
MM/YY Prod 

Production Vo 

3D 45 2: 
3d -is ;:; 
3D 45 2: 
3 0 45 22 
30 45 2: 
3 0 45 2; 
30 45 2." 

'SANTA FE LEGGS 
SANT.A FE LEGGS 
SANTA FE LEGGS 
SANTA FE LEGGS 
SANTA FE LEGGS 
SANTA FE LEGGS 
SANTA FE LEGGS 

01 ':M 
02 94 
03 94 
04 94 
05 94 
06 94 
07 94 

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil ) : 

M0002 : This is the f i r s t page 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PFOu 
PF07 BKWD PF03 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 

ILLEGIBLE 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS < POST OFFICE BOX SOBS 
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILOING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7504 
(SOS) 827-5800 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 
P. O. Box 215 
Cortez, Co. 81321 

Attention: Patrick B . Woosley 

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond 
A.P .A. Development, Inc . , Operator 
2310» FWL and 990' FSL of Sec. 11, 
T-21-N, R-10-W, San Juan County 
Bond No. OCD-246 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves the above-captioned 
one-well plugging bond effective this date. 

Sincerely, 

WILLIAM J. LEMAY 
Director 

dr/ 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
Aztec, New Mexico 



r*onw o t a ecu 
Adopted 6-1-36 

iU 

division 
i="D 

90 SEP Z"> RN 9 2 6 

Assxctmnrr or CASH COLLATERAL OCPOSIT 

(Must ba a federally-insured bank or savings institution 
within the Stata of New Mexico) 

oate September 18. 1990 

Pursuant to Section 70-2-14, NMSA (1978), or successor provisions. A:P.A Development 
Inc. /hereinafter referred to as •operator") _of 

son_z National bl 
(address) has deposited with the F i r s t 

of state or national banX or savings association) of 
R.O. ROY 140,, FaTpningmn. MM fl7/99-05,1 n T - . , ( 4 d d r * " ' < h € " i n 

financial instltutlont r that sua of 7 nn dollars in Certificate of 
301 bivm 

F . u . Box Zia - C o r 
jank ot armingtow 

Deposit or savings account Wo. '3015 Ly i l l . Operator hereby assigns and conveys 
a l l right, t i t l e and intereat in the deposited sua to the financial institution in trust 
for the Oil Conservation Division of tha Energy and Minerals Department or successor 
agency of the Stata of New Mexico. Oparator and the financial institution agree that as 
to the deposited sua or fundi 

a. The Oil Conservation Division acquires by this assignment the entire beneficial 
interest ia tha fund, with the right to order the trustee in writing to 
distribute the fund to persons determined by the division to be entitled 
thereto, including tha Oivision it s e l f , in amounts determined by the Division, 
or to tha oparator upon sale or proper plugging of the well covered by this 
bond. 

b. Oparator retains no legal or beneficial interest in the fund and has only the 
right to interest, i f any, thereon, and to return of tha fund upon written order 
of tha Division. 

c. Tha financial institution agrees that the fund may not be assigned, transferred, 
pledged or distributed except upon written order of the Division or a court of 
competent jurisdiction made in a proceeding in which the Division is a party. 
Tha financial institution waives a l l statutory or common law liens or rights of 
set-off against tha fund. 

Operator agreae that tha financial institution may deduct from interest due operator 
any attorney fees incurred by tha financial institution i f claim or demand via writ, 
sunsnons or other process arising from operator's business is made upon the financial 
institution. , 

Signature of oparator, _^ss^ 
Personally or by Authorised Officer 

S4y fa JL 
Signature of/Authorised Officer of 
Financial Institution 

Title/ 

STATS OP NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY Of ÂM TTTAM 
)ss. 

On this 17TW day of. ^EPTEMPE0 1 9 90 before me personally appeared 
PA TP TPV unncTCV "and" to ma known to be 

the person (parsons) described lnand whoexecuted theforegoing instrument and 
acknowledged that they executed tha same aa their free act and deed. 

IN WITNESS WHERZOr. I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year in this 
certificate f i r s t above written. , — ^ \ 

HOTAPY PUALIC 
My Commission expires: 

DECEMBER 15, 1Q03 



SINGLE WELL CASH BOND 

Know a l l men by these presents that A.P.A. Development Inc.. p 

^___________^^_^___^____ Ian individual) la partnership) la corporation organized 
in cite State of Colorado '-'ith i t s principal o f f i c e at 
P.O. Box 215 in tne c i t y of Cortez , State of Col orndp 

*n<l *utnoriied to do business in the State of Mew Mexico) is held and firmly bound tb 
the OiL Conseivafcioo.-Oivision of the State of New Mexico (or i t s successor aqency) in 
th- sum of s' »->uu« w (Seven Thousand, Five Hundred D o l l a r s ) , Lawful money of 
the United States. 

THE CONDITIONS uF THIS OBLIGATION ARE SUCH THAT: 

The above applicant/operator Jesires to d r i l l a well or purchase or cc«rate an 
existing well, the iepth ef which does not exceed 10,000 feet, to 
prospect for and produce o i l , qas, or carbon dioxide resources on land owned by 
private individuals or the Stats of Mew Mexico, the particular i d e n t i f i c a t i o n and 
footage location uf said well being as follows! 990 Feet From Thp South Hne an^ 
2310 Feet From The West T.-fnp in Section n , Township 
21N , Range 10W , NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The applicant has deposited on behalf of the Division $ 7 ,500.00 , in the manner 
indicated on the attachment to this bond being the principal sum intended to be 
secured. Applicant pledges this sum as a guarantee that i t , i t s executors, assigns, 
heirs or administrators shall plug the well described above i f dry, or when abandoned, 
in accordance with the rules and orders of the Oil Conservation Division of the State 
of New Mexico in such way as to confine the o i l , gas, and water in the strata in which 
they are found, and to prevent same from escaping to other strata. I f the applicant 
does not so properly plug and abandon said well upon order of the Division, the t o t a l 
sum of the bond shall be for f e i t e d to the Oivision, and such amount as is necessary 
may be us-d to properly plug said well. I f the principal sum of this bond is less 
than the actual cost incurred by the Division i n plugging said well , the applicant, 
i t s successors, assigns, heirs or administrators shall be liable under tlis provisions 
of Section 70-2-38 NMSA (19781 of the O i l and Gas Act, and the Division may take 
action, including the f i l i n g of legal proceedings, to recover any amounts expended 
over and above tha principal sum of the bond. 

NOW THEREFORE, i f the above applicant or i t s successors, assigns, heirs, or 
administrators or any of them shall plug the above-described well when dry or 
abandoned, in accordance with the rules, regulations, and orders of the Oivision, in 
j i f h a manner as to confine the o i l , gas, and water in the strata in which they 
naturally occur, and to prevent them from escaping into other strata, and further to 
clean up the surface location of said well, then therefore, this obligation shall be 
null and void *nd the principal sum shall be p*id to the applicant, or i t s successors, 
heirs, or administrator, otherwise i t shall remain in f u l l force and effect. 

A.P.A. Development Inc . 

OPERATOR 

P . O . Box 215, C o r t e z . CO 81321 
Addre 

By T W ^ K \\Q ^ x ( F V ^ Z Z — 8" 
Signaeure_^/ 

President 
Title 

(Note: Priocipal. ii ctjryc.niicro. :Hixenrpomet icsl here.) 



PROPERTY. NAM! VIELL HO. — 

DATE LOCATfON (ULSTR) ffjOTAGK 

4*0 F<L as/OFkJL. 
A P I NO. POOL 

*7 

z 
Pd H So /.7.S79 ir £p&/~ a. JrV Ai>p%<* 

j- jtdsl /fiGSe.fifty 

CASING RECORD: 

is/to J$3*c/s&s* fifok 
/I 



D I S T R I B U T I O N 

J A N T A F C 

F iLe 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C - l 01 
R'.-vlaed 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, OEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

i A . Indicate Typo ol L n s e 

.TATC \ ~ j 'Ct [ x ] 

5. S ta t* O i l 4 G.ls Laaaa N o . 

I n . Type o f Work 7. U n i t Agreement N'ime 

b . Type of W e l l 

OIL 

DRILL Q_ 

• 

DEEPEN I | 

5 * 3 
W C L L 

5 I N C L C 
ZONC 

PLUG BACK O 

S Til™ • 
8. T'^rm or L e a s e Name 

Santa Fe Leggs 
2. Name of Operator 9. W e l l N o . 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 
3; Address of Operator̂  & A > i n c . M i n e r a l s Management, 

— - - — — / - _> * 
501 A i r p o r t D r i v e , S u i t e 105, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Leggs Entrada ^ 

21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Sta tewide 
2 I B . Dr i l l i ng Contractor 

4-Corners D r i l l i n g 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l start-

June 1,-1978 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF H O L E SI ZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

13 1 / 4 " 9 5 / 8 " 3 .. 200 200 S u r f a c e 
8 3 / 4 " 7 20 & 23 6500- 1 0 0 0 ( 2 s t a g e ) - S u r f a c e 

Operator proposes t o d r i l l an Entrada t e s t t o the depth o f 5800'. 
Completion w i l l be determined from logs. A s e r i e s 900 (3000 p s i WP) 
blowout preventer w i l l be used d u r i n g d r i l l i n g operations below 
surface pipe. . 

A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUS BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE T OM£*ANO"PR 0 P O 5 E D NEW PRODUC­
ES: ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF A N Y . 

ereby c e r t i f y t K t f r t h e initicrtfati 'OTU-bove l s t rue and c o m p l e t e to thj> b e r t of ray Vcnpwledge and b e l i e f . _ 

K & A, i n c . M i n e r a l s Management 
' ^ s ^ ? ^ ~ > * * r ^ T - rule Area Manager D a t e May 12 , 1978 

' P a C f V C D B Y 

> N Q I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . . I F A N Y : 



WELL LUUWIUN AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i a t a n c i a m u x b* from th« oul t r boundaries of th* Sect ion . 

Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

alor 

DOME PETROLEUM CORPORAT] :ON 

Leaao 

Santa Fe-Leggs 
Wall No. 

2 
Unit Letter 

N 
Section 

11 
Township 

21N 
Hang* 

1CW 
County 

San Juan / 
Actual Footage Location of Woll: 

9 9 0 (eet from the S o u t h l ino and 2 3 1 0 feet Irom tho W e S t / i l n o 

Ground'Level __lev. 

6379 
Producing Formation 

E n t r a d a 
Pool 

Leqqs Entrada 
D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e ; 

40 ^ A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes ___ No If answer is " y e s " t v P e °f consolidation 

If answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unti l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-

Sec 
11 

330 «S0 SO 1320 ISSO HSO 2310 2640 

CERTIF ICAT ION 

/ hereby cert ify that the information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of rra/'tnow/edg'e ond belief. 

Name ' ^ 

Area Manager 
position K & A ^ I n C -

M i n e r a l s Management 
Company 

May 1 2 , 1978 
Date 

/ hereby certify that the we// location 

shown on this plot was pfotfed from'field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct ro the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

May 10 



N l . o r COPIES RCCCIVCD L 
D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E t 
F I L E I 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type ol Leaee 

State _ _ Fee (__ 

S. Slate OU & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
{OO NOT USC T H I S F M M FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L OP TO OCCPCN OP PLUS SACK TO A D I F F C R C N T R C S C R V O I R . 

USC " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P C R M I T - " IFORM C - 1 01 I r o » SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ) 

O IL 
W C L L • CAS 

W C L L • 
7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Name ol Operator 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 
8. F a r m or L e a s e Name 

Santa Fe Leggs 
3. Address of Operator 

501 A i r p o r t Drive, Suite 107, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
9. Wel l No . 

2 
4 . L o c a t i o n o f W e l l 

UNIT LETTER , J i 2_Q rccT 

THE W f t f i t" LINE, SECTION 

FROM THE South 

,P 21N 

, LIME AND . 2310 .FCCT FROM 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Leggs Entrada 

10W 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF. RT, CR. etc.) 

6379 G.L. 

12. County 

San Juan 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

P CR F OR M R E M E D I A L WORK [ | PLUG AND ABANDON • R E M E D I A L WORK ( A L T E R I N G C A S I N G • 
T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON | ] 

• 
C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . [ PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 

PULL OR A L T E R CASING | | CHANGE PLANS • CASING T E S T AND C E M E N T JOB 

• 

OTHER Spud & s e t s u r f a c e c a s i n g L__ 
OTHER • 

L__ 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) SEE R U L E t r 0 3 . 

7/4/78 Spudded 12-1/4" hole at 8:00 p.m. 7/4/78 

7/5/78 Ran 4 j o i n t s (183') 9-5/8" O.D., 32.3//, H-40, ST&C casing 
Set at 195' K.B. Cemented with 150 sx Class B cement with 
2% CaCl. Plug down at 6:00 a.m. 7/5/78. Circulated cement 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y that the informatlony-above i s t rue and comple t e to the bes t of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

3. 
O x i g i - ^ l 

TITLE D r i l l i n g & Production 
superintendent = = = 

7/6/78 

' • J 
A P PROVCD BY . 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . . I F A N Y : 



— . 
X T . o r t o ' U I R C C I I V t o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F C 1 
F I L E 1 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

•—• 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 / 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-65 

i a . Indicate Type ol Lease 

Stat* Q Fee [__ 
5. Slat* OU & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( D O N O T U S C T H I S F O R M F O R P R O P O S A L S T O O R I L L O R T O D C C P C N OR P L U C B A C H T O A D I F F C R C N T R C S C R V O I R . 

U S C " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P C R M I T - " I f O H M C - I 0 1 I F O R S U C H P R O P O S A L S . ) 

O I L O A S | j 

W C L L I W C L L I I 0 T H C R -

2. Name o l Operator 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 
3. Address oi operator 501 A i r p o r t D r i v e , S u i t e 107 

Petroleum Center Bldg., Farmington, NM 87401 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

Farm or Lease Name 

Santa Fe Leggs 
9. We l l N o . 

2 
i . Location of Well 

U N I T L C T T C R N 990 . F E E T F R O M T H E . South . L I N E A N D „ 2310 . F C C T F R O M 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Leggs Entrada 

West . L I N C , S C C T I O N . 1 1 TOWNSHIP 2 I N 10W 

^ \ 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12. County 

San Juan 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE O F I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

C M C D I A L W O R K [ | 

• 
LTER C A S I N G j 1 

P E R F OR M R 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L OR A 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JQ.8 

OTHER P r o d u c t i o n Casing 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N O A B A N D O N M E 

• 
"T • 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E t f 0 3 . 

7/16/78 Ran 5584', 133 j o i n t s , 7" - 23# & 20#, K55, ST&C casing. Set at 5584,40 KB. 
Cemented f i r s t stage with 385 sx 65/35 Pozmix w/6% gel, 10# Gilsonite/sx. 
Followed with 100 sx Class B w/10% s a l t . Plug down at 1:30 a.m. 7/16/78. 
Opened DV t o o l at 2824' and circulated 4 hours. 

Cemented second stage w/415 sx 65/35 Pozmix w/6% gel, 10# Gilsonite/sx 
followed with 50 sx Class B w/10% s a l t . Plug down at 7:30 a.m. 7/16/78. 
Circulated cement on second stage 

13. I hereby c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n above i s t rue and comple t e to the bes t of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

T / 7 y f fl ^ Drillin 
.CNEQ V / l ^ ^ l ^ ~ X T & t / t ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ - ^ C TITLE _ 3 U 4 _ _ r _ _ n 

l i n g & Production 
tendent OATE July 1 6, 1978 

A P P R O V E D B Y . . 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . , I F A N Y : 



TABULATION OF DEVIATION TEST . , / 
DOME PETROLEUM CORP. 

SANTA FE-LEGGS #2 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

V 

DEVIATION DEPTH 

3/4° 207' 

1/2° 720' 

3/4° 1282' 

1° 1721' 

1 3/4° 2260' 

1° 2720' 

1° 3267' 

3/4° 3797' 

3/4° 4329' 

1° 4823* 

1/2° 5632' 

AFFIDAVIT 

This i s to c e r t i f y that the above devia t ion tests are correct to the best of 
ray knowledge. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me th is f i r s t day of August,/3t978. rst day of August,/2t978. 

'Notary Public (J 

My commission expires: 
May 12, 1980 



D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A Ft£ 

F l l f E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

IU. . . . . . w ' I U 3 

Revised 1-1-65 

^ WELL 
NEW MEXICO OIL-CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

Sa. Ind leal* T f o * of Leas* 

Stat* Q JTM JT] 
5. Stat* OU & Cat L*as* No. 

l a . T Y P E O F W C L L 7. Unit Aqr**m*nt Nam* 

D H U I I I I 

b . T Y P I O F C O M P L E T I O N 

NCW l | I WORK | I 
W C L L ' I OVCR I I 

2. Nameeol Operator 

Dome Petroleum C o r p . , 501 A i r p o r t D r i v e , 

WCLL I | DRY I | 

CH RCSVR.l | 
• L U S 
SACK 

8. Farm or Lease Nam* 

Santa Fe-Leggs 
9. Well No. 

3. Address ot Operator 

Suite 107, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Leggs-Entrada 
4. Location o l Welt 

UNIT L C T T C R . N LOCATCO 9 9 0 ' FCCT FROM THC S O U t h LINC ANO 2 3 1 0 

C W e S t L I N C 0 * S C C . 11 T W P . 21N 1 0 W NMPM 

IS. Oate Spudded 

7 /4 /78 
IS. Date T . D . Reached 

7/15/78 
17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 

7/26/78 
18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) 

6379' GR 
19. Elev. Cashlnahead 

20. Total Depth 

5632' 
21 . Pluq Back T . D . 

5564' 

22. If Multiple Compl., How 
Many 

23. Intervals , Rotary Tools 
Dri l led By i 

• ; 0-5632' 

I Cable Tools 

24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Nam* 

5415' - 5600' Entrada - - . 
25. Was Directional Survey 

Made 

NO 

26. Type Electr ic and Other Logs Run 

Dual I n d u c t i o n L a t e r o l o g , CNL-Density/GR 
27. Was Well Cored 

NO 
28. CASING RECORD (Report a l l strings set tn well) 

C A S I N G S I Z E W E I G H T L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D A M O U N T P U L L E D 

9 5/8 32.3// 1951 ' 12Js 150 sx none 
7" 23# & 20# 5584' 8 3/4 950 sx (2 s tage) none 

2 9 . LINER RECORD 3 0 . TUBING RECORD 

SIZE T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N SIZE D E P T H S E T PACKER SET 

2 7 / 8 " 3021 ' 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5415'-5422' w i th 2 j e t shots per foo t 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5415'-5422' w i th 2 j e t shots per foo t 
DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT ANO KINO MATERIAL USED 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5415'-5422' w i th 2 j e t shots per foo t 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5415'-5422' w i th 2 j e t shots per foo t 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5415'-5422' w i th 2 j e t shots per foo t 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

5415'-5422' w i th 2 j e t shots per foo t 

3 3 . P R O D U C T I O N 

Oate Firs t Production 

7/26/78 

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Sire and type pump) 

Pumping 

Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in) 

Producing 
Date of Test 

7 / 2 8 / 7 8 

Hours Tested 

24 
Choke Size Prod'n. For 

Test Period 
O i l - Bb l . 

62 
Gas — MCF 

TSTM* 

Water - Bb l . 

- • 511 

Gas—Oil Ratio 

Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- O i l — Bbl . 
Hour Rate I 

• OZ 

Gas — MCF 

TSTM 
Water — Bbl . 

511 
Oil Gravity _ API (Corr.) 

34, Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed 3y 

Ray Sandoval 
35. L i s t of Attachments 

NONE 
36. / hereby certify that the information shown/on both si&es of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

T | T L E D r i l l i n g & Produc t ion Supt 
D A T E . 

8 / 3 / 7 8 



,- - ' J i n c c n i 
„ ... , .-... »- .«». .i-TMiiii n-|.<jrii"I r i i ill hf n.<-i:..»i'-l 1.1 ton. In tin- .<4.v.' I<I • l l r - r l lmi i l ly Irllltt.l wvlla, tiu<» v i l l i t l t itf|>!ha oh-j!l 
nl.-s, *— c i n ! " l . I'of it.i.lttrl'r mrj».|i-tf"im, • t.-rttri 30 thr'«ii'|li J4 itli'ill !»•• fis>t\*rl lor c"j"h î jrw*. Th*» lorm Ir. I*j l»»» III'.'.I In tf ,tinluttti i 'ntf onrepi on 
• i - . ' i ' ; I 'ui'l, wti-'ii- al» OfJ rot|»ili«-l. Hulu l l f : ' j . 

INDM'ATK I'OU.MATJON TOI'S IN <0NJ O l t \ l AN CM . W i l l CIXKJIt.UMHCAI. SIX'I'IU.N OK STATE 

Southeastern New Mi-xica Northwestern New Mexico 

T. Anhy. 

T. Snll _ 

n . • Sal I _ 

Yates . 

T. 7 R ive r s . 

T. Queen 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T. 

Grayburg 

San Andres. 

Glorieta 

Paddock 

Dl inebry — 

T. Tubb 

T . Drinkard 

T. Abo 

T. 

T. 

Wolfcamp, 

Penn. 

T Cisco (Bough C) . 

No. I , from 5 A 1 . 5 I 

No. 2, {torn ... 

No. 3, from 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

Canyon _ 

Strawn 

Atok _ 

Miss 

Devonian 

Sihirian 

Montoyo _ 

Simpson _ 

McKee 

T. Ojo Alnmo 

T. • Kirl land-Kruitlnnd . 

T Pictured C l i f f s 

T. -C l i f f House 

T. Menefee 

Ellenburger , 

Cr. Wash 

Gr anile 

Delaware Sand 

none Springs — 

T. Poinl Lookout . 

T. Mancos 

T. Gallup 

, Base Greenhorn 

T. Dakota 

T. Morrison 

T. Todi l to 

T. Entrada 

. T. Wing ate 

T. Chinle 

T. Permian 

T. Penn. " A " 

2196 
2270 
2980 
4120 
4302 
4487 
5401 
5415 

_to.... 

- to 

-to 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
No. 4, from 

No. 5, from................... 

— ~ _ No. 6, from............. .. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

Penn. " t J " . 

Penn. " C " . 

Penn. " D " . 

Leadvilte 

Madison _ 

Elbert 

McCracken 

Ignacio Qtzle. 

Granite 

..to 

,.to „„., 

. . to. . .„ 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data OD rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rote in hole. 

No. 1, from . to „ _ Jed. 

No. 2, from „ to 

No. 3, from „ to _ 

..feet. 

..feet. 

No. 4, from.. _ t o „ _ ...feet.' .. 

FORMATION RECORD (Attach odditionol sheets if necessary) 

To Thickness 
in K<-et 

Formation From To Thickness 
in Keel Formmion 



NO. or 1 1 , ' t r i R i c r w i n 

D I S T M I I I UT I O N 

S A N T A F E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

I R A N O - P O R T E R 
O I L 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

Opera to r 

NCW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

n>rm C-104 

SupfrjroVi Old C-104 and C - l l l 
Ellnctlve l - l - C i 

Dome Petroleum Corp. 

Add,... 5 0 1 A i r p o r t Drive, Suite 107 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Reoion(i) for liling (Cneck proper box) 

New Well 

Recompletion | | 

Change In Ownership! | 

Change In Transporter oi: 

Oil Q Dry Cos | j 
Caslnghead C a s | | Condensate | | 

Other (/'lease explain) 

I f change of ownership give nane 
and addresa of previous owner 

11. DESCRIPTION O F WELL AND L E A S E 
Lease Name 

Santa Fe - Leggs 
V/ell No. Pool Name, Ir.ei-djng Formation 

L o c a t I o n 

Unit Letter 

Leggs - Entrada 
Kind of Lease 

Stat*, Federal or Fee F 6 6 

N 990 

Line of Section 11 Township 

Feet From The South L i n e and 2310 Feet From The W e s t 

2 IN Range 10W , NMPM, San Juan 

Leas* No. 

Coun ty 

II . DESIGNATION O F TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Ncrr.e of Authorized Transporter ol Oil 1 X | ox Condensate I I 

Permian Corporation 
Address (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 1183, Houston, Texas 77001 
Ncrre oi Authorlied Transporter ot Caslnghead Uas or Dry Lias j , j Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

I 
,. 'Unit .See . 'Twp. 1 P.qe. If well produces oil or liquids, i 1 • i 

give location of tanks. ' N 1 1 1 ' 2 1 N i 10W 
i l l , 

is gas actually connected? , When 

NO i 

If this production i s commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

V. COMPLETION DATA 
1 Oil Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i ^ [ 
1 New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 
i i 1 
' i i 

1 Plug Back ' Same Res'v. ' Dill . Res'v. 
1 I I 
I 1 i 

Dale Spudded 

7/4/78 
Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

7/26/78 
Total Depth 

5632 
P.B.T.D. 

5564 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

6379* GR 
Name of Producing Formation 

Entrada 
Top Oi l /Gas Pay 

5415 
Tubing Depth 

3019 
Perforations 

5415 - 5422 
Depth Casing Shoe 

5584 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

HOLE SIZE CASING a TUBING SIZE DEPTH S E T SACKS CEMENT 
Id 1/4" 9 5/8", 32.3# 195» 150 sacks 

8 J/4" 7", 23# 4 20# 55 841 950 (2 staae) 
2 7/8", 6.5# 3019' 

I 
1 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow 
OIL WELL O0'* f"' d>P{* o r be for full 24 hours) 

Date First New C l l Run To Tonics 

7/26/78 
Date of Test 

7/28/78 
Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Pumping s. 1' N 
Length of Test 

24 hours 
Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke si»»-; ,, » . \ 

/ .̂ V \ r ' , ' •' \ 
Actual Prod. During Test 

573 bbls 
O U - B b l s . 

62 
Water-Bbls. 

511 
Gas-MCF?* ' 

GAS WELL 
\ v r,0'- / 

Actual Prod. T e e t - M C F / D Length ol Test Bbls. Cond.n.ate/MMCF Gravity ol ^Condensate 

Testing Method Ipttot. back pr.) Tubing Pre . sure ( S h u t - i a ) Coslnj pressure ( C h a t - i n ) Choke Site 

I. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify thst the rules snd regulations of the O i l Conservation 
Commission have been complied with snd that the information Riven 
above is true and C T . p l r t o to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

/ J . Arnold Z:v:ll 
Dri l l ing & production Supt, 

(Title) 

August 1, 1978 
(i)Mel 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

' AUG 1 •':/'! 
A P P R O V E D i 

B Y . 
Original Signet 

T I T L E SUPERVISOR J* 

T h i s form ia to be fi led ln compl.-nc* wi lh R U L E 1104. 

If this ls a r r q u r s t for allowable for * newly drilled or deepened 
wel l , this form tnutl I n sccompsnied by e tabulation of the devlstion 
tet ts taken on tH* wel l in accordance with r . i / L t t i t . 

A l l sect ions of this form must be filled out completely for allow­
able on new end roctimpleted wel l s . 

F i l l out only W i l n n e 1. 11. I I I . ar.il VI lo: c h a n j e s of owner, 
wel l nam* or num!" -!, or ti sn.porler, or other such change ol condition. 

S e r r a t e Foi:- «- C-5 04 most t>« fl irt! f?? etch pool in multiply 



blATE OP NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JERRY APODACA POST OFFICE BOX 2068 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILOI 
SANTA f t NEW MEXICO 87E 

NICK FRANKUN 
October 18, 1978 (509) 027-2434 

Dome Petroleum Corporation 
501 Airport Drive, Suite 107 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: Mr. J. Arnold Snell 

Administrative Order TX-60 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your request for an exception 
to the tubing setting requirements as contained in 
Division Rule 107 (d) (3) for the below-named well. 

Pursuant to the authority granted me by Rule 107 
(d) (4), you are hereby authorized to set tubing at 
3019 feet in the following well: 

LEASE NAME WELL NO. UNIT S-T-R 

Santa Fe-Leggs 2 N 11-21N-10W 

The Division reserves the right to rescind this 
authority in the event that waste appears to be resulting 
therefrom. 

Very truly yours, 

JOE D. RAMEY 
Division Director 

JDR/DSN/og 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 



• e . be t o ' i r i i i c t m s 

D 1ST R IB U T I O N 

S A N T A r e 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

Form C-1CH 
Supcnedet Old C-104 and C-
Effective 1-1-65 

Operator 

TEXACO I n c . , 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL 

P. 0. Box 2100, Denver, Colorado 80201 
Reoio" • 1 I or fifing (Check proper box) 

Sew V.. [ | 

R e c o n r ." '•. " n | | 

Change in 

Change In Transporter ol: 

Oil Q Dry Gas | ~ j 

Caslnghead Gas [ | Condensate • 

Other (Please explain) 

ind\*dndres°sf "rnr"^^^",*"'Dome Petroleum Corp. , 1625 Broadway, Denver, Color ad o 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND L E A S E 
L e a s e Name j Well No. Poo l Name, Inc.--dine; Formation K Ind ol L e a s e L e a s * Nc. 

1 2- LE6rCr s - £ : A J T / 2 S T £ W State, Federal or Fee f~~tr~7 c__T 

Unil Letter A / : *7 9 & Feet From The S o u T ^ Line and Z 3 / O Feet "rom The 

Line ol Section / / Township 2 - / A J Range / £ ) j / J , NMPM, County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nerr.e ol Authorized Transporter 

PERM(#/j &>ZP. 
ol O l i [s^f or Condensate | ) I Address (Give address to which approved copy 0/ this 

\p.O. Sny lift 3. HtonsTDAJ. Fx 
form n to be sent J 

-7-700 ( 
NcT.e o: Authorized Transporter ol C a s i n g h e a d G a s Q j or Dry G a s 

•—' 
! Address (Give address to which approved copy of this 

1 
form is to be sent} 

If we!) produces oil cr l iquids , 
give location c l tar.ks. 

| Unit j S e c . 

: M : / / 
: : 
: 2./A/ 

P.ge. 

IOU) 

i Is gas actual ly connected? When 

! YM i 
If this production i s commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
• O i l Well 1 G a s Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) , ,' 
1 New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 

1 i i 

Plug Back ' Same Res 'v . 1 D l ! ! . Res 'v 
i i 
i i 

Date Spudaed Date Compl . Heady to Prod . T o t a l Depth P . B . T . D . 

Eievciiior.s (UF, Hhb. RT. CR. etc.- Nome o! Froduc lng Formct ion T c p C : : / G a s Pay Tubing Depth 

1 .-erloraticr.s 

I 
Depth C a s i n g Shoe 

• T U B I N G , C A S I N G , A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

! H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

| 

i 
V . TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must bt eaual to or txettd top a.'/cv 

OII WFI I °k'e f ° r 'hit depth o' be fo' full 24 hours) 

1 7~z'.e r : :r* *.ew C l ! Fv-r. T c Tcr.ics Date ol T e s t Producing Method (Flou. pump, gat l i f t , etc.) 

fr^ p» ̂  ..... 
| L e - . f . h c i T e e ! Tub ing P r e s s u r e Casing pre'sJIufe l \ r-- (.; & P 

m ' -
--Choke Slxe 

A c t - : : P : z z . D - : : r . ; T e . t j C U - B b l e . 

! ! 

Water • B b i » . • , , 

~ • J O 'I 

Gas-rjCF 

H E L L 
- = . T u l - ' . C " 1 L e r . ; T . c ! . B c i » . Corrse . - . sate / lMs«S' /* . 3 Gravi ty of C o n d . n . a i . 

Tur :r .5 p r e s s u r e ( S n a t - l n ) Coslr.g P r e s s u r e ( S h o t - l n ) Choke S l i . 

VI. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COV.PLIANCF 

! hereby certify that thc rules and regulations of the O i l Conaervation 
C c - r r . i s . s r . hsve beer, complied with and that tha information given 
t b c \ r is true tr.d complete to Ihe beat of my knowledge and belief. 

TEXACO Inc . as Ooerator for Texaco Oi l s 

F i e l d Surt . 
(Si/naturi J 

(Till' • 

NMnrr* ( 1 ) .TTVTH r n r R P M 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

A P P R O V E D . 

BY . 

I n c . 
T I T L E 

Mĵ Jflry?^ .1.. 
SUPERVISOR PI 

— X ^ Y ' 

rTniCT (h V 

T h i a form ia to ba filed Ln compliance with H U L I U 0 4 . 

If thia la a requeat for allowable for a newly drilled or deeprnec 
wel l , this form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of the devlatlor 
tests taksn on the wal l io accordance with H U L l 111. 

Al l aaetiona of thia form muat ba filled out completely for allow­
able on new and raeompleted wel la . 

F i l l out only Sectiona I , U . I l l , and VI for chengee of owner 
wal l name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition. 

Separata Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool In multiply 
-i—rnleted wel ls . 



no . o r c o * i r « M K C C I V C D 

O I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

r i L H 

U . S . G . S . ' 

L A N O O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C OMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AUD NATURAL GAS 

form C-ICH 
Supertedet Old C-104 and C.J 10 
Ellecttve 1-1-8J 

Operator j : ' 

TEXACO I N C . 
Aaaress 1i • 

P.O. Box E E , Cortez , CO. 81321 
Reoion(s) lor filing (Cheek proper box) 

New Weil j 1 " [ ~ J 

Recomplellon 1 1 « 

Change In Ownershlpl | 

Olher (Please explain) Reoion(s) lor filing (Cheek proper box) 

New Weil j 1 " [ ~ J 

Recomplellon 1 1 « 

Change In Ownershlpl | 

Chonqe ln Transporter of: 

OII 0 Dry Gas 

Caslnghead Gas | | Condensate 

•• 

Previous transporter was Permian, 
now i t i s Gary Energy Corp. 

f chenge of ownership give nsne 
nd address of previous owner 

1ESCR1PTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Leas* Name : 

Santa ! Fe Leggs 
Well No. 

2 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

Leggs - Entrada 
Kind oi Lease 

Slate, Federal or Fee F e e 

Lease No. 

Location 

Unit Letter N 990 ' . Feet From The S o u t h Line and 211 f l ' . Feet From The J/i£S.*~ 

Line of Section ^ ^ Township 2 I N Ranqe 1 0 W , NMPM San Juan County 

>ESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
N'arr.e ol Authorised Transporter ol Oil IA. 1 or Condensate | | 

G a r y E n e r a y C o r p . 

Address (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

115 Inverness D r . . Enqlewood, CO. 00112 
N'crr.e ot Authorized Transporter or Caslnghead C a s f -_] or Dry Gas f~~j Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

, , . , , „ ., 'Unit 1 Sec. 'Twp. 'P.ge. II well produces oil or liquids, i - T • n 1 i ' i * 
l ive location of tanks. < N < J -1 I - * - L N , 1 0 W 

i i 1 

Is gas actually connected? ( When ' 

No i 
1 

! this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 
'OMPLETION DATA 

1 Oil Well 1 Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion — (X) ', | 

• < 

1 New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 
I i 1 
I 1 1 

i i 

1 Plug Back 1 Same Res 'v . 1 DUf. Res'v. 
1 I 1 
1 I I 

Date Spudded Dal* Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P . B . T . D . 

Elevations (DF. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oi l /Gas pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe ' 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

EST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be tqual to or txettd top allow 
HI WFLL °^'e ^tnth o r be for full 24 houn) 

3a\e First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Teat Producing Mslhod (Flow, pump, gat lift, ttc.) 

if? ' - .... . . 
_ength of Teat Tubing Pressure Casing Prea'eure c 

< :! 

• t >\ 

Choke-Size 

\ctual Prod. During Teat O i l - B b l a . Waler-Bble. O C T " ' 1 ' G a a - M C F . 

J A S W E L L 
Actual Prod. Tea l • M C F / D Length of Teat Bbla. Condenaate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

feeling Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( S h u t - i n J Casing Pressure ( S h o t - I n ) Choke Slse 

ERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

hereby certify that the rulea and regulationa of the Oil Conaervatlon 
ommlaeion have bean complied with and that tha Information given 
ôve ii trua snd complete to the best of my knowledge end belief. 

SIGNED A. R. MARX 

(Sltnaiurt) 

AREA SUPERINTENDENT 
(Title) 

10/10/86 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION , 

A P P R O V E D S > • I I i 1» 

BY 

i.j36 

T I T L E 
S'O" JL T 3? 3 

This form le to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104. 
If thle ls a requeat for allowable for e newly drilled or deepened 

well, thle form must be accompanied by e tabulation of the deviation 
tests tsken on the wtll ln leeordince with RULK I U . 

All aectlona of thia form muat be filled out completely for allow, 
able on new and recompleted wella. 

Fill out only Sectiona I, II, III, «nd VI for changee of owner, 
«,.it n.m> «, number, or tranaoorter,or othar such change of condition. 



. o . or t o n r i a i c i l v t o 

D I S T R I S U T I O M 

S A N T A F C 

L A N O O F F I C E 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

C A S 

OPERATOR: 
P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

O p e r a t o r 

TEXACO I N C . 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION rb.m c W 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE suPV<<^, old c-itu and c-no 
ANO r»rsV„Y. M . M 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NA I URAL GAS 

Address 

P. O. Box EE, C o r t e z , CO. 8 1 3 2 1 
Reoton(s) iot filing (Cheek proper bom) 

New We!| [ I ] 
Change In Transporter of: 

R e c o m p l e t i o n Q O U D r y C d - [ ] j 

Change lo Ownership! ) Caslnghead Gos j ] Con-Vn*rjt* [ [ 

Other (Fleate rxpiatn) 

P r e v i o u s t r a n s p o r t e r was Ga ry 
Energy Corp., now i t i s Giant 
I n d u s t r i e s I n c . 

If chancre of ownership Rive name 
and address of previous owner 

11. DESCRIPTION OF HELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

San ta Fe Leggs 
V/ell No. 

2 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

L e g g s - E n t r a d a 
Kind ot l_^nsp> 

Stat#>, reH*ral or F~*»e ]?QQ 

Leas* No. 

Local Ion 

Unit L.tle, N 9 9 0 ' Feel r r o m The S O U " t h L i n . and 2 3 1 0 r e e l From The W e S t 

L ine o l Section 1 1 Township 2 I N Ronne 1 0 W NM r u San Juan County 

I I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
N'air.e of Authorised Transporter of Oil QS or Condensate | ) 

G i a n t I n d u s t r i e s I n c . 
Aadress (Give addrets to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0 . Box 9156, Phoenix , AZ. G5068 
S'crr.e of Ajihorir«d Transporler of Caslnqhead Gas | ] or Dry Gas t Addrpf s (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

., , . ' U n i t ! Sec. ' T w p . 'Rge. 
If wel l produce* o i l or l iquids , • 1 ' i * 
give location of tanks, * N 1 1 1 1 2 l N • 1 0 W 

1 1 1 ' 1" 

ts g j . i actually connected? f When 

No 1 

i 

If this production H commingled with thst from sny other lesse or pool, give commingling order number 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

' O I I W e l l ' C a s W e l l 

D e s i g n a t e T y p e o f C o m p l e t i o n — ( X ) , J 
i i 

1 N « w WeU 1 Workover 1 D e - p r n 1 • ) 
> t . * • ' I ' l u a Hack ' Same R e s ' v . ' D i l l . R . . ' v . 

1 i i 
i i i 

D a t e S p u d d e d D a l e C o m p l . R e a d y l o P r o d . T o t a l D . p t h P . B . T . D . 

El..aliens (DF. RKO. RT. CR. etc., N a m e o f P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n T o p O ' l / G a s p a y T u b i n g D e p t h 

P e r f o r a t i o n s D e p t h C a s i n g S h o . 

TUBING, CASINC, ANO CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G a* T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (T,u nut be after recovery of total volume of load oil and mutt be equal to or exceed top allow. 

OIL WELL ° " e t > l t ' '* f°' " *H>V>I , !~\ •. 

D a t e F i r s t N e w O i l R u n T o T a n k s D a t e o l T e s t P r o d u c i n g M . t h o d ( F l o w , p u m p , g a t l i f t , e t c i j i ' -
1 i • -: • •"» 

L . n q t h o l T . e t T u b i n g P r e s s u r e C a i l n g P r . a i u r . C h o k . S U . 

' '' •' ' •' _ 
A c t u a l P r o d . D u r i n g T . . t O U - B b l s . W a t . r - B b l . . G a s - M C F - / ' 

GAS WELL ' / 
A c t u a l P r o d . T . s t - M C F / D L e n g t h o l T e s t B b l . . C o n d . n . a l . / M U C F G r a Y l t y o l C o n d . n . a t . 

Te.tlng Method (pitot. bach pr.) T u b i n g P r e s s u r e ( S B A t - i n ) C a . i n g P r . . . u r . ( S h o t - i n ) C h o k . S i t . 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify thst the ru le . «nd regulations of the Oi l Conservation 
Commission hsve been compiled with snd thst ths lnformstlon given 
above i t true and complete to the beat of my knowledge snd belief. 

(Signature) 

AREA SUPERINTENDENT 

APR 2 HK7 
(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPROVED " • ' 7 ^ ^ " ^ - - /I9 

BY 

3 0 1987 

T I T L E 
SUPERVISOR ni-rtjriCT 3 

This form I . to be (lied In compllinee with « U H 1104. 

If this I . s requs.t for .Mow.ble for s newly drilled or deepened 
welt. thl» form must be sccompsnled by s tebulstlon of ths d.vlstlon 
t .s ts t . k . n on the well ln sccord.nce wltl B U L : 

Al l sections of this form must bs f i l led out compl. t . ly for a l l ow 
sbte on new snd recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sections I . I I . I I I . snd VI for ch.nges of owner, 
w . l l n.me or number, or ttsnsporter, or other such chenge of condition. 

Sep.rste Forms C-104 must be f i led lor sseh pool In multiply 



»»-> Or CO*, ITS K C C C I v t o 

I. 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 
Oper 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Fbrm C -10*1 

Supersedes Old C-JO* and C-JJO 
Effective I - 1-eS 

valor 

T E X A C O I N C . 
Address 

P. 0. Box 2100, Denver, CO. 80201 
R s o i o n ( t ) lot tiling (Cheek proper box) 

New Well I I 

Recompletion I I 

Change In Ownership] X | 

Change In Transporter ol: 

Oil Q Dry Gos | j 

Caslnghead G a s I I Condensate 

Other (Please e x p l a i n ) ~ 

This^rep^r^schange of ownership 
from Te^^^J^BBBstewBJiTgj^^^^rfxaco 

g Inc. 
I f change of o w n e r s h i p g ive name _ . , _ 

and sddress of previous o«m«, Texaco O i l s I n c . , P. 0. Box 2100, Denver. CO. 80201 

tl. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE L e a s e Nam* 

Santa Fe Leggs 
Well No. Pool Name. Including Formation 

L e g g s - E n t r a d a 
Kind ot L e a s e 

State, Federal or Fee Fee 
Locat ion 

Unit Letter 

L e a s e No. 

N 

L i n e of Section 11 

990 F».I FromTh. South L l n . a n d 2310 

Township 2 IN 

Range low 

. Feet From The W e S t 

, NMPM, San Juan County 

IU. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name ol Authorised Transporter of Oil (2£j or Condensate f~J 

Giant Refinery 
Address (Cive addrett to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 9156, Phoenix, AZ 85068 
Scire oi Authorised Transporter of Caslnghead Gas L _ | or Dry Gas \ | j Address (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

., ,. , j 'Unit 1 Sec. 'Twp. 'P.ge. If well produces oil or liquids, i ' i H i ' 
give location of lar.ks. J | H | 2 l N | 1 0 W 

Is gas actually connected? , When 
1 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 
C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 

; OU Well 1 Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion — (X) i ] • • 1 New Well ' Workover ' Deepen 

i i i 
1 i i 

i » 

1 Plug Back ' Same Res'v.' Dlff. Res'v. 
1 i t 
1 i i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, ete.j Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

T U B I N G , CASING, AND CEMENTING R E C O R D 

H O L E S I Z E CASING 8) TUBING S I Z E D E P T H S E T SACKS CEMENT 

..'/>> r . 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and'trutifbt squad to orexceed top allow-
OIL WELL able for this depth or hi for full 24 hourt) -.'«;• ' ff& 

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flout, pump, gas lift, t i c ) '1 !•'/ AT* / v 

J; • • • ^ 'V fr 
Length ol Test Tubing Prsssure Casing Pressure jChokeSlss - o /Or,-, h" ! 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil-Bbla. Water-Bbls. Gas-MCF '•• 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) 

Length of T e s t 

Tubing Pressure ( ( h a t - l a ) 

Bb l s . Condsnsate/MMCF 

Casing Pressure [ S h u t - i n ) 

Gravity of Condensate 

Choke S i te 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the r u l e a and regulat iona of the O i l C o n a e r v a t i o n 
C o m m i s s i o n h a v e been compl i ed w i t h and that the information g iven 
above i a true s n d complete to the beat of my knowledge and be l i e f . 

TEXACO INC. As Operator for 
TEXACO PRODUCING INC. 

8IGNED: A. A. KLEiEfl 
(Sltnaturt) 

AREA S U P E R I N T E N D E N T 
(Titlt) 

6/19/87 
(Date) 

A P P R O V E D 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JUN 2 6 1987 
B Y . 

19. 

T I T L E . SUPERVISION DIDTRIOT # 5 
T h i i form l a to be f i l e d ln c o m p l i a n c e w i t h R U L E 1104. 

If th ia l a a requeat for a l l o w a b l e for a nawly dr i l l ed or deepened 
w e l l , th ia form muat be a c c o m p a n i e d by a tabulat ion of tha dev ia t ion 
t e s t s t a k e n on the w a l l l a a c c o r d a n c e w i t h R U L E t i l . 

A l l eect io f l s of th le form muat ba f i l l e d out complete ly for a l low­
a b l e on new and recompleted w e l l a . 

F i l l out only Sec t iona I . U . I l l , and V I for changaa of owner, 
w e U name or number, or tranaporter. or othar a u c h change of condit ion . 

Separate F o r m a C - 1 0 4 muat be f i l e d for e a c h pool l n mult iply 
comole ted w e l l a . 



Appropriate District Office 
DISTRICT. 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT ni 
1000 Rio Bazot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

L 

hnergy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico- "87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Revised 1-1-89 
See Instructions 
st Bottom of Page 

Ope mar Well API Na 

T E X A C O I N C . 
Address 

1100 N. Butler. Farmineton. NM 87401 
Reason(s) for Filing (Cheek proper box) 

New WeU O Change ia Transporter of: 

Recornpietioa O Oil Q [ Dry Gas O 

Change in Operator D Casinghead Cai {"J Condensate Q 

U Otetw™ Previous transporter was 
Giant Industries Inc . , now i t is 
Meridian Oil Company effective 10/01/89. 

f operator give name 
I Otprev aad address of previous operator 

EL DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Leate Name 

Santa Fe Leggs 
Well No. 

2 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

Leggs-Entrada 
Kind of Lease F e e 
State, Federal or Fee 

Lease No. 

Location 

Unit Letter N 990 Feel Fmm The S Li DC and 2310 Feel Fmm The W 

Section 11 Township 21N Range 10W , NMPM. San Juan County 

HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATU1 I A L G A S 
Name of Authorized Transporter of OU ^y-| or Condensate | j 

Meridian Oi l Comoanv 
Addreu (Git* address to which approved copy of this form ts to bt stnl) 

P. 0. Box 4289. Farmineton. NM 87499 . . 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Cat | | or Dry Gas | | Addreu (Give oddrtss to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

If wdl produces oil or liquids, J Unit | Sec I Twp. | Rge. 

pvelo«io„ of Unks. 1 N 1 11 l ? 1 N 1 1 0W 

Is gas actually connected? | When ? 

NO 1 

If this production it cornmingled with that from aay other lease or pool, give crxrtrningjing order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
|Oil Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) j j 
New Weil | Workover ) Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res v pin Res v 

l l l l l 
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P3.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR. etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations j Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

1 
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE -rr^ s£ ̂  r 
OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or txettd top allowable for this'depth or^bt for'fult24 how's.) 

Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, fas lift, tie.), \ 

'• p 9 R 'ooo 
Length of Tea Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Sue 

an CON. vi , 
Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bblt. Gas-MCF 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Coodensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

resting Method (pitot, bacJtpr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-io) , . ._ . 
t 

Choke Size 

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that die information given above 
is true and compleie to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNEO: A. A. KLEIER 
Signature 

AT-Oa M a n a o o r 
mated Name SEP 2 b U»9 Title " 

Date Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved _ 

By. 
SEP 2 8 1989 

Title. ?UPERVTST0MDISTH1CT#S 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections I, IL III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



a O . o r C O ' I C S e c c C I V C O 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

P I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Supersede! Old C-104 and C-110 
Effective 1-1-6S 

BJECEMfEg 
Opara tor 

A.P.A. Development Inc. JAN 0 3 1390 
A d d r e s * 

P.O. Box 215, Cortez, CO 81321 OIL CON. DIV. 
Reason(s) lor filing (Cheek proper box) 
Now Well 1 1 Changs In Transporter of: 
Recompletion LZJ OU Dry Gos 
Change In Ownershlphf 1 Caslnghead Gas I 1 Condensate | | 

Olher (Please explain) DIST. 3 

If change of ownership give neme _ _ _ . „ „ , 
and addresa of previous »u,n», Texaco I n c . . P . O . Box 2100, Denvpr r CO 811701 

Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind ol Lease Lease Mo. 

Santa Fe Leggs 2 Leggs-Fnf-rar i* State, Federal or Fee T, 
F P P 

Location 

Unit Letter N 990 Fe»l From Tht S o u t h Line and 2 3 1 0 Feet From The We S t 

Line ol Section 11 Township 2 I N Range ~\ f ) y NMPM San Juan County 

i l l . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
j Ncrre of Authorised Transporter ol Oil £ 3 or Condensate (JJ 

Giant R e f i n e r y 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P . O . R n v P l S f i P h n o n i v A7 ficnAS 
Ncrre o: Authorized Transporter of Caslnghead Gas [_J or Dry Gas , , j Address (Cive address to which approvtd copy 6f~:his Jorm is to be seat) 

\ 
, . „ ,, , . 'Unit .Sec . 'Twp. 'Rge. 

If well produces oil or liquids, • ' • i 
give location of tanks. > „ j •] -j ! 91 >T ! 1 DW 

Is gas actually connected? , When 

1 

If thia production is commingled with that from any other leaae or pool, give commingling order number: 

; OU Well ' Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion — (X) ! | 

i > 

' New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 
i ' i 
< i i 

1 Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. ' Dili. Res'v. 
1 > I 
i i i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P .B .T .D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil /Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E S I Z E CASING & T U B I N G S I Z E O E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

1 
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must bt equal to or txettd top allow-
OIL WEI.I- f°' depth or bt for full 24 hourt) 

Date First Nsw Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, fat lift, etc.) 

^ sc fa w t si? sr* 
Length of Test Tubing Pressure | 

1 
Lcit.itt, F**S.UI. :j \7 jc, | : f; 

w 5''' 
Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Teet Oi l -Bbla . 4 1390 Gaa • MCF 

OIL CON. DiV. 
GAS WELL r>,,~r „ 
Aclual Prod. T e s l - M C F / D Length of Teat Bbls. Cone*eWJt«/ft(MCF Gravity of Condensate 

T.stlng Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( f a s t - i n ) Casing Pressure ( S h t l t - l n ) Choke Slxe 

VI. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rulea and regulationa of the Oil Conservation 
Commiaaion have been complied with and that tha information given 
above ia true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

Ml 
(Sisnaturt) 

(TitU) 

/ / • 2 / ? P 
(Datt) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPROVED §EP 2 7 1990 • 1 9 

BY 

T I T L E , 

Thia form SUPE^W*^lr?et^Ta9lc4>Tvlti *ULe 1104. 
If thia la a requeat for allowable for a nawly drilled or deepened 

well, thia form muat ba accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
testa taken on tht wall ln accordance with R U L E H I . 

All taction* of thit form mutt bt fUltd out completely for allow 
ablt on ntw and recomputed welle. 

Fill out only Sectiona I. II. Ill, and VI for changt* of owner, 
well name or number, or tranaporter, or other auch change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool in multiply 
completed wella. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

n^ncvr.ooiiTucDc September 21, 1990 
GARREY CARRUTHERS ^ ' POST OFFICE BOX aoaa 

GOVERNOR STATE LANO OFFICE BUILOING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

1505) 827-5800 

A.P.A. Development Inc. 
P. O. Box 215 
Cortez, Co. 81321 

Attention: Patrick B . Woosley 

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond 
A . P . A . Development, Inc . , Operator 
2310' FWL and 990' FSL of Sec. 11, 

/N/ T-21-N, R-10-W, San Juan County 
Bond No. OCD-246 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves the above-captioned 
one-well plugging bond effective this date. 

dr/ 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
Aztec, New Mexico mm!?: \ v S 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

A p r i l 22, 1992 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

(505) 334-6178 

Mr. Patrick Woosley 
APA Development Inc. 
P.O. Box 215 
Cortez, CO 82321 

0— 5>^ 
RE: Santa Fe Leggs Lease 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

A f i e l d inspection conducted by personnel from t h i s o f f i c e 
on 4-20-92 revealed that the referenced lease i s i n a 
deplorable condition. S p e c i f i c a l l y the central tank battery 
has run over, the f i r e w all i s h a l f f u l l of o i l and sludge 
and the tanks are covered with o i l . The #1 well has a 20'x 
30' unfenced p i t which i s f u l l of o i l and produced water, 
there i s no w e l l sign and the e n t i r e location i s o i l stained 
and junky. The #2 well has puddles of o i l and junk on 
locat i o n . 

You are i n v i o l a t i o n of the following rules and regulations. 
Rule 116 unreported o i l s p i l l at tank battery. Rule 310-B -
No sign on tank battery. Rule 103 - No well sign on well 
#1. Migratory b i r d order R-8952 a l l p i t s are to be netted 
i n accordance with the order. 

You are hereby directed to immediately f i l e a s p i l l report 
and i n i t i a t e clean up a c t i v i t y . We w i l l reinspect the lease 
w i t h i n the next 2 weeks. I f progress has not been made 
toward cleanup, I w i l l recommend that the lease be shut i n 
u n t i l cleanup i s completed. 

Charles Gholson 
Deputy O i l & Gas Inspector 

CG/dj 

xc: Bob Stoval 
Operator F i l e 
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November 24, 1997 

Rand Carroll 
EMNRD General Counsel 
2040 S Pacheco 
Santa FeNM 87505 

RE: APA Development Corp 
Santa Fe Leggs #1,0-l 1-21N-10W, 30-045-22633 
Santa Fe Leggs #2, N- l 1-21N-10W, 30-045-23027 

Dear Rand: 

I have enclosed a copy of the inactive well letter dated June 5, 1997, requiring the operator to submit 
a plan to bring the wells into compliance within 30 days. To this date, I have received no plans for 
these wells nor have my phone calls been returned. Please docket a case for hearing to show cause 
why the referenced weU should not be plugged and abandoned accoring to a Division-approved 
plugging program using the OCD 246 lplugging bond ($7500 per well). 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy O&G Inspector 

JR/sh 

enc. 

cc: Well files T A file APA Dev Corp 
PO Box 215 
Cortez CO 81321 

OH. CONSERVATION DTVISION • P.O. Box «42t - Santa- Ft, NM S7506-442* - (506) 877-7111 
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GARY E. JOHNSON ~" JENNIFER A. SALISBURY 
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY 

June 5, 1997 

APA Development Corp 
PO Box 215 
Cortez CO 81321 

RE: Inactive WeUs 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Our records indicate that the weUs on the attached list are inactive and not in compliance with Rule 
#201.B. 

Please submit plans to bring these weUs into compliance within 30 days. Review Rules #202 and 
#203 for the necessary filing requirements to plug and abandon or temporarily abandon these wells. 

Contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy O&G Inspector 

JR/sh 

attachment 

XC . T A File JDRFUe WellFUes 

OCCOIUtWATlONOfVUION-204QSP«^ STIQf •(MS) I37-7111 



APA nF.VF.ir>PrVfENTrnPP 

APJg PROPERTY NAME NUMBER LOCATION 

30-045-22633 Santa Fe Leggs 1 O-11-21N-10W 
30-045-23027 Santa Fe Leggs 2 N-11-21N-10W 


